
Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           1 February 2022 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

2022 Arkansas NRCS 
Employee Directory 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           2 

Table of Contents 
 

By Name Index ……………………………………………………………..……………… 3-8 

Field Service Center Index           9 

Natural Resources Conservation Service Administrative Areas      10 

Arkansas Association of Conservation Districts Administrative Areas     11 

Arkansas Association of Resource Conservation  
  and Development Councils Administrative Areas        12 
 
Arkansas Congressional Representation        13 
 
Arkansas State Office           14-20 

Booneville Plant Materials Center          17 

National Water Management Center          20 

Northeast Area            21-31 

Northwest Area            32-42 

South Area             43-54 

County/Field Service Center Index          55 

Speed Dial List            56 

Helpful Phone Numbers           57-58 

Quick Reference Map                    back cover 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           3 

BY NAME INDEX 
 

Abernathey, JJ (501) 237-3131 26 
Ables, Angie (870) 798-4297 54 
Acosta, Michelle (501) 237-3153 26 
Adams, Misty (870) 587-7084 31 
Akin, Doug (501) 301-3143 17 
Akins, David (870) 886-7791 x3048 30 
Akins, Garrett (870) 921-4206 x118 49 
Alford, Hannah (870) 777-8800 x3291 47 
Alumbaugh, Chris (501) 268-5866 x3224 30 
Alumbaugh, Joel (501) 268-5866 x3228 30 
Aponte, Andres (501) 624-2574 x4017 48 
Applewhite, Derinda (870) 747-3431 x105 22 
Armer, Cole (870) 423-2638 x110 32 
Armer, Tamara (870) 423-2638 x107 32 
Ashcraft, James (870) 892-3623 x107 29 
Atkinson, Cheryl (870) 368-4413 x100 39 
Atwood, Tanginna (870) 573-3237 28 
Avery, Tamara (501) 505-4085 34 
Avey, Zachary (870) 368-4413 x110 39 
Baker, James (501) 301-3142 17 
Baker, Keith (501) 268-5866 x3226 30 
Ball, Cassie (870) 563-3207 x3091  28 
Ballard, Jaqueline (870) 777-8800 x3 47 
Barker, Chanda (870) 819-4568 24 
Barker, Lori (870) 201-3016 27 
Barnes, Grant (870) 222-4867 x7115 50 
Barnett, Troyce (501) 301-3173 17 
Bartee, Kanesha (479) 754-2800 x100 33 
Bartlett, Michelle (501) 505-4085 32 
Bean, Matthew (501) 268-5866 x3222 30 
Beck, Jessica (479) 394-1782 x6049 51 
Beck, Nolan (870) 628-4542 x113 53 
Bell, Reagan (870) 448-3184 x111 39 

Bennett, Gary (501) 301-3141 
(501) 912-7282 (c) 14/18 

Bennett, Julie (870) 563-3207 x3093 28 
Bester, Paxton (870) 269-3726 x110 41 
Binder, Cynthia (870) 994-7335 x101  21 
Birriel Castro, Lucas (870) 777-8800 x3292 47 
Bittner, Rachel (870) 345-3348 43 
Black, James (Jim) (870) 741-8600 x135 37 
Blackwell, Martha (870) 269-3726 x101 41 
Bland, Brandon (501) 676-5116 x3182 25 
Bodenhamer, Buster (870) 425-3527 x108 40 
Boles, Seth (501) 237-3149 26 

Bolland, Hunter (870) 845-4121 x3208 52 
Booth, Amber (870) 892-3623 x108 29 
Bove, Chris (870) 741-8600 x133 37 
Bowie, Charolette (501) 237-3147 18/26 
Brantley, Katy (501) 676-5116 x3180 25 
Brazzeal, Karen (479) 431-3254 36 
Brewer, Shawn (501) 237-3132 18/26 
Britton, Jake (870) 222-4867 x7114 50 
Brown, Hunter (501) 237-3156 26 
Brown, Zackary (870) 559-3298 27 
Bruce, Matt (501) 295-6112 16 
Burgener, Jesse (479) 495-2441 x112 34 
Burgener, Nick (501) 727-3139 40 
Burgess, Kristen (Niki) (501) 268-5866 x3227 30 
Burgess, Todd (501) 745-5161 x101 33 
Burke, Bryce (501) 676-5116 x3183 25 
Burleson, Deana (870) 449-6356 40 
Busbee, Dylan (870) 345-3347 43 
Cagle, Lisa (870) 892-3623 x101  29 
Cagle, Mike (501) 505-4090 34 
Camp, Grant (870) 819-4571 24 
Carlile, Cody (479) 667-8600 x107 41 
Carneal, Chris (501) 337-7381 x4109 50 
Carr, Dillon (870) 448-3184 x105 39 
Carrig, Charles “Chuck” (501) 210-8917 20 
Carthel, Dan (501) 210-8921 20 
Carthel, Joseph (501) 237-3161 26 
Caudle, Travis (479) 667-8600 x108 42 
Chachere, Chip (501) 301-3149 43 
Chavis, Kimberly (501) 301-3154 18 
Childers, Nelson (870) 819-4596 24 
Childress, Donna (Kate) (501) 301-3177 16 
Childress, Gary (870) 777-8800 x3286 47 

Childress, Randy (501) 301-3131 
(870) 219-5376 (c) 14/16 

Clark, Adam (870) 446-2236 37 
Clark, Brent (870) 448-3184 x102 39 
Clayton, Mary (870) 819-4612 24 

Cochran, Kevin (501) 301-3109 
(501) 352-7780 (c) 14/43 

Coggin, Eddy Ann (870) 819-4579 24 
Coleman, Connie (501) 301-3178 19 
Cook, Alexis (501) 301-3166 16 
Cornelius, Corey (501) 301-3122 19 
Corpier, Keith (501) 778-2251 50 
Cotenas, John (870) 425-3527 x107 40 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           4 

Counts, Robert (870) 573-3240 28 
Cousins, Roger (870) 805-8073   18 
Covington, Kim (501) 237-3135 26 
Cox, Jessica (479) 963-2612 x3 42 
Crabb, Scott (870) 628-4542 x119 53 
Craig, Errol (501) 237-3159 26 
Crain, Amy (870) 819-4584 21 
Crawford, Abigale (479) 394-1782 x6052 51 
Crawford, Kenneth (870) 895-3201 x100 42 
Crowder, Caitlyn (501) 237-3130 26 
Culver, Chris (870) 271-3013 23 
Cumnoke, Allie (501) 237-3154 26 
Cunningham, Reginald (479) 968-3881 x106 42 
Daffron, Carol (Beth) (870) 598-2287 x114 29 
Dalmut, Zach (479) 431-3256 37 
Daniel, Stephanie (870) 793-4164 x3116 22 
Darnell, Baily (870) 628-4542 x115 53 
Davis, Aaron (501) 505-4091 32 
Davis, Mac (870) 741-8600 x6 38 
Davis, Stephon (870) 338-6651 x3 23 
Davis, Tiffany (870) 298-3002  27 
Day, Ronnach (Ron) (501) 505-4084 32 
Degraphenreed, Sherri (870) 753-3007 23 
Dejarnatte, Billy (501) 301-3147 16 
Delp, Walt (501) 210-8924 20 
Denman, Jason (870) 819-4606 24 

Denniston, Helen (501) 301-3134 
(970) 556-8913 (c) 14/17 

Diener, Ryan (501) 301-3129 17 
Dobbins, William (870) 269-3726 x110 41 
Dodd, Thom (479) 738-6321 x107 38 
Dunigan, Casey (479) 718-6371 35 
Durham, Tim (870) 994-7335 x105 21 
Duvall, Wes (479) 968-3881 x107 42 
Eades, Adam (870) 573-3238 28 
Earl, Elizabeth (501) 337-7381 x4107 50 
Edwards, Chameeker (501) 301-3121 14 
Edwards, Johanna (870) 423-2638 x101 32 
Egleston, Patsie (870) 598-2287 x110 29 
Elliott, Chelsey (501) 337-7381 x4104 50 
Emmons, Brandon (870) 819-4573 24 
Emmons, Crystal (870) 886-7791 x3053 30 
England, Kory (870) 994-7335 x115 21 
England, Rena (870) 777-8800 x3273 47 
Evans, Brad (479) 637-3633 36 
Ezell, David (870) 449-6356 40 
Fancher, Denton (479) 738-6321 x109 38 
   

Farmer, Corey (501) 505-4088 
(479) 681-2376 (c) 14/32 

Ferguson, Tim (870) 819-4599 24 
Fields, Beverly (870) 347-2593 x3022 21 
Finkbeiner, Hallie (501) 889-2715 34 
Flanagan, Jimmy (870) 347-2593 x3028 21 
Ford, Canton (501) 301-3179 17 
Forrester, Emily (501) 237-3129 26 
Fortenberry, Joshua (479) 718-6376 35 
Foster, Nathan (501) 301-3172 20 
Fought, Andrea (501) 676-5116 x3168 25 
Fowler, Leslie (501) 301-3169 17 
Fowler, Logan (870) 269-3726 x109 41 
Fox, Allison (479) 754-2800 x102 33 
Fox, Rebecca (501) 301-3180 20 
Frames, Ashley (870) 587-7082 31 
Frames, Austin (870) 587-7068 31 
Frazier, Johnnieshia (501) 777-3699 41 
Frazier, Robin (501) 505-4062 32 
Frost, Kalen (479) 667-8600 x102 42 
Gardner, Brandy (870) 271-3012  23 
Garenani, Kristina (501) 237-3138 26 
Gates, Joni (870) 255-3573 x101 23 
Gavin, Kendra (870) 563-3207 x3100 28 
Gawf, Brian (870) 368-4413 x114 39 

Gilbert, Ricki (870) 793-4164 x3110 
(479) 431-3285 22/36 

Gold, Roger (870) 667-3173 x3174 
(870) 773-3531 x3130 44/53 

Goode, Tim (501) 210-8922 20 
Gordon, Che (870) 845-4121 x3205 52 
Gosnell, Robert “Goose” (501) 210-8923 20 
Gossett, Daniel (870) 598-2287 x101 29 
Goza, Ashley (870) 921-4206 x3 49 
Graves, Jennifer (870) 819-4614 24 
Gray, Elizabeth (501) 545-4020 20 
Gray, Larry (501) 545-4018 20 
Green, Hunter (870) 587-7071 31 
Green, Leora (479) 754-2800 x103 33 
Green, Russell (Blake) (870) 895-3201 x101 42 
Gregory, Vincent (501) 301-3118 16 
Griffin, Jennifer (870) 853-9881 x3009 46 
Griffin, Shanon (501) 301-3130 16 
Griffin, Theaurty (870) 753-3005 23 
Grishanova, Greta (501) 301-3140 20 
Grose, Charles (501) 727-3138 40 
Grubb, Trevor (870) 559-3305 27 
Gulley, Joe (870) 777-8800 x3273 47 
Haberer, Tommy (479) 667-8600 x109 41 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           5 

Hadley, Anthony (870) 534-3200 x6140 53 
Hale, Jeanette (479) 968-3881 x101 42 
Hall, Derek (870) 895-3201 x103 42 
Hall, Marcia (479) 738-6321 x101 38 
Hall, Mesha (501) 301-3188 18 
Haller, Steve (479) 675-5182 17 
Hamilton, Wade (870) 587-7070 31 
Hamlett, Dustin (870) 563-3207 x3094 28 
Hancock, Monica (479) 968-3881 x116 42 
Handcock, Gwen (870) 255-3573 x115 23 
Handcock, Marshall (870) 946-3331 x104 45 
Haney, Tammy (870) 946-3331 x110 45 
Hardy, Jo Ann (870) 345-3342 43 
Hargis, David (870) 819-4597  24 
Harrington, Cody (501) 337-7381 x4103 50 
Harris, Cubie (501) 301-3135 18 
Harris, Felicia (479) 431-3252 36 
Harrison, Shane (501) 268-5866 x3222 30 
Harvey, Lauren (870) 298-3013  27 
Haskin, Jaylan (870) 845-4121 x3206 52 
Hathcoat, Kathryn L. (870) 534-3200 x6125 53 
Haun, Tina (870) 425-3527 x104 40 
Hawkins, Kalycya (870) 271-3016 23 
Haygood, Maria (870) 367-8400 x7317 52 
Head, Lucas (479) 718-6370 35 
Hendricks, Christy (501) 268-5866 x3 30 
Hendrix, Wendy (870) 269-3726 x105 41 
Henry, Caleb (870) 819-4602 24 
Hensley, Jack (870) 741-8600 x136 37 
Highfill, Huston (870) 598-2287 x113 29 
Hill, Danielle (870) 265-2608 x107 48 
Hill, Glenn (870) 345-3348 43 
Hill, Joseph (Britt) (501) 301-3183 18 
Hill, Teresa (501) 210-8901 20 
Ho, Qui Nhon (501) 237-3146 26 
Holcomb, Carolyn (479) 495-2441 x101 34 
Holland, Mary (479) 394-1782 x6048 51 
Holleman, Ben (479) 675-5182 17 
Holleman, Rebecca (870) 793-4164 x3128 22 
Hollis, Bryan (870) 367-8400 x7314 52 
Hollis, Jacob (870) 226-6751 x104 54 
Holmes, Kimberly (870) 753-3018 23 
Holmon, Ashley (870) 747-3431 x106 22 
Hortman, Hesper (501) 624-2574 x4016 48 
Hough, Samantha (479) 394-1782 x6047 51 
House, Donna (870) 448-3184 x108 39 
Howard, Greg (870) 886-7791 x3052 30 

Howell, Clayton (870) 224-7307 51 
Hoyer, Zachary (870) 255-3573 x110 23 
Huckaba, Bryan (870) 633-3055 x3 22 
Huff, Jeremy (479) 431-3257 17 
Huff, Kari (501) 268-5866 x3232 30 
Hughes, Joe (501) 237-3140 26 
Hulen, Rita (870) 559-3291   27 
Hunt, Larry (870) 747-3431 x108 22 
Hunt, Martha (870) 753-3002 23 
Hunter, Charley (870) 534-3200 x6136 53 
Hunter, Louise (870) 390-3139 x3131 44 
Hunter, Terry (501) 624-2574 x4022 48 
Iliff, Trevor (501) 624-2574 x3 48 
Ivey, Suzanne (870) 921-4206 x109 49 

Jackson, Reginald (501) 301-3133 
(501) 352-7761 (c) 14/19 

Jacobs, Jay (870) 345-3350 43 
James, Nick (870) 425-3527 x108 40 

Johnson, Danielle (501) 301-3187 14/17
18 

Johnson, Kamryn (870) 534-3200 x6127 53 
Johnson, Reenada (501) 301-3136 19 
Johnson, Rich (501) 237-3141 26 
Johnston, Tanner (870) 819-4578 24 
Jones, Dennis (501) 268-5866 x3233 30 
Jones, Holly (479) 667-8600 x108 41 
Jones, Jessica (870) 886-7791 x3056 30 
Joslin, Rich (870) 819-4595 24 
Kadwell, Beth (870) 390-3139 x3135 44 
Kelley, Charleen (870) 559-3304  27 
Kelso, Derek (870) 584-3111 x102 45 
Ketcham, Ben (870) 628-4542 x3 53 
Kilcrease, Mark (870) 845-4121 x3207 52 
King, Dillon (870) 368-4413 x115 39 
King, Katrina (501) 777-3700 41 
King, Vicki (870) 819-4566  24 
Kinkaid, William (501) 301-3127 16 
Kitchens, Jennifer (870) 345-3350 43 
Koger, Jason (870) 777-8800 x3288 47 
Konschak, Mark (501) 237-3165 26 
Korenek, Ashley (870) 887-3210 47 
Krupa, Kim (870) 895-3201 x105 42 
Kyser, Janene (479) 431-3272 37 
Ladd, Colby (870) 534-3200 x6139 53 
Lain, Yo’Sha (870) 224-7302 51 
Lair, David (479) 738-6321 x102 38 
Lamb, Deb (870) 886-7791 x3045  30 
Land, Meagan (870) 895-3201 x102 42 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           6 

Langley, Mitzi (501) 301-3144 15 
Langston, Brian (870) 892-3623 x105 29 
Lauterbach, Shirley (870) 285-2424 52 
Lawson, Mary (501) 237-3157 26 
Lech, Sherrie (479) 474-2281 36 
Lecrone, Melissa (501) 301-3119 15 
Lee, John (501) 210-8926 20 
Lee, Ritchie (479) 968-3881 x108 42 
Lewis, Bailey (479) 431-3260 36 
Light, Samuel (870) 886-7791 x3060 30 
Lin, James (870) 201-3003 27 
Little, Rhonda (501) 972-4671 x6   24 
Lockheart, Timira (870) 753-3006 23 
Lockwood, Andrea (479) 431-3261 37 
Long, Jo Ann (870) 367-8400 x7315 52 
Long, Rebecca (870) 994-7335 x108 21 
Longoria, Erica (870) 265-2608 x108 48 
Lowe, Vernon (501) 301-3118 43 
Lowrance, Sid (870) 448-3184 x104  39 
Lowry, Jane (479) 431-3259 36 
Loyed, Patricia (870) 921-4206 x101 49 
Mahone, Darlene (501) 301-3124 19/20 
Maloch, Kaitlyn (870) 390-3139 x3134 44 
Malone, Tim (870) 347-2593 x3029 21 
Mann, Ashton (870) 226-6751 x3 54 
Martin, Harper (870) 793-4164 x3118 22 
Martin, Miche’la (870) 946-3331 x111 45 
Martin, Neal (479) 431-3262 36 
Massey, Joe (870) 425-3527 x105 40 

Mathis, Amanda (501) 301-3162 
(870) 350-6200 (c) 14/18 

McCraver, Melissa (479) 321-3736 32 
McGhee, Alan (479) 431-3263 37 
Meador, Morgan (501) 777-3706 41 
Mealer, Zeke (870) 368-4413 x116 39 
Mendoza, Johnny (501) 301-3186 16 
Menefee, Alison (870) 255-3573 x120  23 

Mersiovsky, Edgar (501) 301-3163 
(501) 352-7780 (c) 14/20 

Mezzaline, Christine (479) 675-5182 17 
Michaels, Kristen (479) 321-3738 32 
Michaels, Lisa  (870) 390-3139 x3144 44 
Michaels, Lyzz (870) 325-6581 46 
Miller, Dontavies (870) 747-3431 x107  22 
Minton, Chuck (870) 819-4607 24 
Montgomery, Trevor (870) 584-3111 x113 45 
Mooney, Emily (501) 237-3133 26 
Moore, Sarah (870) 584-3111 x101 45 

Moreheart, Brooks (870) 946-3331 x117 45 
Morgan, David (870) 863-8634/7230 44 
Morgan, Justin (870) 345-3347 43 
Morris, Keith (870) 271-3014 23 
Morris, Louise (870) 845-4121 x3201 52 
Morrison, Britt (870) 886-7791 x3055 30 
Morrison, Michael (870) 201-3005  27 

Morrissett, Morgan (870) 819-4605 
(870) 271-9391 (c) 14/21 

Morton, NaKana’ela (870) 390-3139 x3133 44 
Mosier, Cara (501) 237-3137 26 
Munford, Sid (501) 237-3143 26 
Murry, Eatarsha (870) 747-3431 x101  22 
Murry, Jamison (870) 534-3200 x6138 53 
Myers, Tiffani (501) 237-3145 26 
Nash, Jami (870) 819-4592 24 
Neal, Cindy (501) 301-3114 16 
Neal, Keri (501) 301-3116 16 
Nelson, Belinda (501) 301-3072 15 
Nelson, Corey (501) 301-3125 19 
Nguyen, Toung Vi (501) 624-2574 x4025 48 
Nobles, Addison (870) 819-4570 24 
Nokes, Derrek (501) 268-5866 x3221 30 
Nuemeier, Ben (870) 367-8400 x7316 52 
Null, Chris (501) 237-3136 17/26 
O’Tinger, Melanie (870) 201-3013 27 
Oliveras, Miguel (501) 301-3120 17 
Osborn, Jason (870) 563-3207 x3095 28 
Owens, Robert (501) 302-3241 38 
Page, Bill (870) 819-4603 24 
Park, Martha (501) 676-5116 x3186 25 
Parker, Bryan (870) 747-3431 x109 22 
Parker, Ryan (501) 727-3149 40 
Paskewitz, Monica (870) 368-4413 x109 39 
Patterson, Ashlee (870) 667-3173 44 
Patterson, Jessica (870) 222-4867 x7106 50 
Peacock, Brock (479) 718-6368 35 
Peer, Alvin (501) 301-3112 19 
Pekar, Dale (501) 210-8936 20 
Perez, Roshelly (870) 587-7077 31 
Perrin, Cory (501) 301-3156 18 
Perry, Brenda (870) 352-2630 x110 46 
Perry, Patricia (870) 581-4367 22 
Petties, Shirley (870) 534-3200 x6145 53 
Pfaffenberger, Sherry (870) 946-3331 x107 45 
Phillips, Tracy (501) 624-2574 x4019 48 
Pointer, Rhonda (501) 210-8908 20 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           7 

Polanco, Milexa (870) 581-4374 22 
Pounds, Kristen (479) 431-3291 36 

Powell, Zach (870) 793-4164 x3112 
(870) 201-3009 22/27 

Powers, Anna (870) 423-2638 x108 32 
Prater, Jeremy (479) 431-3252 36 
Pratt, Eddie (479) 675-5182 17 
Price, Xavier (479) 431-3288 36 
Priest, Stephanie (870) 222-4867 x7112 50 
Quackenbush, Rob (870) 886-7791 x3066 30 
Quattrone, Robert (870) 819-4581 24 
Ragland, Bradley (870) 448-3184 x107 39 
Reddin, Kristin (479) 495-2441 x106 34 
Reynolds, James (870) 921-4206 x107 49 
Rhodes, Ciera (870) 892-3623 x115 29 
Riggs, John (501) 650-3690 26 
Roach, Craig (870) 819-4600 24 
Roark, Cecilia (870) 352-2630 x103 46 
Roberts, Aimee Dawn (501) 727-3140 40 
Robertson, Sherry (870) 598-2287 x106 29 
Robinson, Jeffrey (501) 777-3704 41 
Robinson, Mark (870) 367-8400 x7305 52 
Rodgers, Jody (501) 505-4058 34 
Rodman, Ashley (870) 448-3184 x112 39 
Rodriguez, Guadalupe  (870) 773-3531 x3129 53 
Rolland, Lamar (870) 587-7072   31 
Rose, Stan (479) 431-3274 37 
Rowland, Jennifer (870) 867-2671 51 
Royal, Jessica (870) 201-3011 27 
Rutherford, Colton (870) 946-3331 x113 45 
Salinas, Arturo (479) 431-3280 37 
Sanchez, Jonathan (870) 581-4373 22 
Scarbrough, Jacob (870) 559-3293 27 
Schafer, Elizabeth (501) 301-3158 18 
Schlenker, Dianne (501) 301-3152 18 
Schoeppey, Andy (479) 431-3271 36 
Scoggins, Cheryl (501) 302-3243 38 
Scoggins, Keith (501) 301-3175 17 
Scott, Ashley (479) 637-3633 36 
Scott, Hayley (501) 301-3170 43 
Scott, Josh (870) 423-2638 x108 32 
Scott, Robert (501) 624-2574 x4021 48 
Sessums, Whitney (870) 573-3239 28 
Sharp, Augustus (870) 298-3011 27 
Sharp, Warren (501) 210-8905 20 
Shaw, Melissa (870) 942-2826 50 
Shelton, Aaron (870) 895-3201 x112 42 

Shepherd, Paul (870) 224-7296    51 
Shock, Ryan (501) 727-3129 40 
Shook, Jason (501) 301-3175 16 
Shrable, Kelly (870) 895-3201 x107 42 
Shrum, Creston (501) 301-3168 19 
Simpson, Christine (479) 667-8600 x101 41 
Sims, Katrina (870) 741-8600 x110 38 
Sims, Whitney (501) 676-5116 x3187 25 

Smallwood, Scott (501) 237-3142 
(501) 266-9078  (c) 17/26 

Smedley, Stephen (501) 301-3149 18 
Smith, Candace (501) 745-5161 x100 33 
Smith, Colby (870) 741-8600 x134 37 
Smith, Jessica (870) 819-4593 24 
Smith, Josh (870) 390-3137 44 
Smith, Justin (870) 271-3015 23 
Smith, Robert K. (501) 676-5116 x3184 25 
Smith, Ruby (501) 301-3139 15 
Sneed, Tamara (501) 301-3145 15 
Solomon, Isaiah (870) 265-2608 x109 48 
Spafford, Clayton (870) 255-3573 x116 23 
Spears, Jody (501) 237-3150 26 
Spears, Leslie (479) 495-2441 x109 34 
Spears, Tonya (501) 301-3126 15 
Spence, Shelby (501) 301-3138 16 
Spruell, Dee Dee (870) 853-9881 x3002 46 

Stacy, Robin (870) 667-3173 
(870) 584-3111 x101 44/45 

Stancil, Brittan (870) 368-4413 x112 39 
Standley, Daniel (501) 268-5866 x3225 30 
Stanford, Cynthia (501) 301-3176 15 
Starlard, Chinara (501) 777-3708 41 
Starr, Ben (870) 886-7791 x3047 30 
Steiner, Paul (870) 747-3431 x107 22 
Stephens, Sheila (870) 352-2630 x101 46 
Stewart, Joshua (870) 352-2630 x104 46 
Stewart, Mike (870) 628-4542 x114 53 
Stiegler, Christopher (479) 431-3281 36 
Stokes, Ryan (501) 301-3174 15 

Stoops, Laura (501) 676-0283, x3134 
(501) 237-3134 17/26 

Stowers, Beth (870) 886-7791 x3054 30 
Stowers, Chris (870) 819-4594 24 
Stricklin, Ashley (870) 581-4376 22 
Stringer, Todd (479) 431-3275 18 
Strobel, Evan (479) 718-6369 35 
Strong, Jarred (870) 853-9881 x3010 46 
Sufczynski, Ray (870) 598-2287 x104 29 
Sullivan, Mike (501) 301-3100 14 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           8 

Sutterfield, Whitney (870) 448-3184 x100 39 
Sutton, Elizabeth (501) 505-4092 34 
Sutton, Parker (870) 892-3623 x106 29 
Swall, Steve (479) 394-1782 x6046 51 
Tapley,  Joy (501) 268-5866 x3215  30 
Tapp, Joe (501) 302-3240 38 
Tarkington, Fred (870) 886-7791 x3057 30 
Taylor, Charles (Zach) (501) 301-3149 17 
Taylor, LaDonna (501) 505-4060 34 
Taylor, Triecia (501) 301-3115 17/18 
Teel, Brandie (870) 573-3243 28 
Teel, Suzanne (870) 201-3014 27 
Tejada, Sherry (501) 301-3146 20 
Thomas, Candra (870) 534-3200 x6137 53 

Thompson, Karen (501) 301-3137 16/18
19 

Thornton, Clifford (501) 301-3132 
(501) 515-9485 (c) 14/15 

Throesch, Elisha (870) 559-3288 27 
Tibben, Paul (870) 269-3726 x110 41 
Tobey, Eric (479) 431-3257 36 
Trublood, Zach (870) 892-3623 x104 29 
Tubbs, Kyla (501) 301-3173 16 
Tucker, Jenny (870) 235-5270 49 
Turner, Tanya (870) 819-4591 21 
Turner, Travis (870) 994-7335 x118 21 
Uekman, LeVonna (501) 302-3238 38 
Uekman, Trey (501) 237-3144 26 
Vann, Jason (501) 505-4057 34 
Vaught, Richard (501) 505-4063 32 
Vega Martinez, Damaris (870) 587-7080 31 
Vega-Figueroa, Yashira (501) 505-4087 34 
Wagner, Obie (501) 237-3160 26 
Wallace, Amy (870) 628-4542 x3 53 
Wang, Hong (501) 210-8920 20 
Ward, Michelle (870) 368-4413 x108 39 
Warren, Linda (870) 741-8600 x100 37 
Watkins, Greg (479) 718-6374 35 
Watson, Morgan (479) 495-2441 x107 34 
Watson, Reggie (870) 425-3527 x106 40 
West, Jade (870) 946-3331 x106 45 
Wheeler, Mary (870) 298-3012 27 
White, Hunter “JJ” (870) 793-4164 x3112 22 
Whiteside, Claire (870) 741-8600 x115 38 
Whiting, Austin (870) 946-3331 x115 45 
Whitis, Mike (479) 321-3735 32 

Whitted, Ryan (870) 338-6651 x3 23 
Whittingham, Scott (479) 431-3287 36 
Whittmore, Kristin (870) 423-2638 x105 32 
Widner, Lisa (870) 741-8600 x136 37 
Wilbanks, Breanna (870) 819-4620 24 
Wildy, Marshall (870) 587-7078 31 
Wiles, Jake (479) 394-1782 x3 51 
Wiles, Lisa (501) 505-4061 34 
Williams, Clyde (501) 301-3165 14/19 
Williams, Doris (870) 886-7791 x3 30 
Williams, Kelcie (870) 563-3207 x3096 28 
Williams, Kennard (501) 777-3702 41 
Williams, Kylan (479) 718-6321 35 
Williams, P. David (870) 777-8800 x329 47 
Williams, Ronell (870) 753-3003 23 
Williams, Tiffany (501) 727-3136 40 
Willis, Christopher (501) 301-3167 15 
Wilson, Timothy (501) 210-8902 20 
Womack, Katie (870) 573-3242 28 
Wood, Casey (501) 302-3242 38 
Wood, Nathan (501) 745-5161 x103 33 
Word, Angelee (870) 819-4580 24 
Wright, Brittney (870) 581-4375 22 
Wright, Deanna (479) 394-1782 x6044 51 

Wright, Rodney (870) 972-4603 
(870) 819-4603 18/24 

Yarbrough, Charlotte (870) 863-8634/7230 44 
Young, Sherry (479) 667-8600 x109 42 
Young, Will (870) 573-3235 28 
Zadoorian, Anthony (501) 237-3158 26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022           9 

FIELD SERVICE CENTER INDEX 
 

Field Service Center County Phone Page 
Arkadelphia FSC Clark (870) 246-9816 43 
Arkadelphia TSC Clark (870) 246-9816 43 
Ash Flat FSC Sharp (870) 994-7335 21 
Ashdown FSC Little River (870) 898-3611 44 
Augusta FSC Woodruff (870) 347-2593 21 
Batesville FSC Independence (870) 793-4164 22 
Bentonville FSC Benton (479) 273-2622 32 
Berryville FSC Carroll (870) 423-2638 32 
Calhoun County CD Calhoun (870) 798-4297 54 
Camden FSC Ouachita (870) 390-3139 44 
Camden TSC Ouachita (870) 390-3139 44 
Clarendon FSC Monroe (870) 747-3431 22 
Clarksville FSC Johnson (479) 754-2800 33 
Cleveland County CD Cleveland (870) 325-6581 46 
Clinton FSC Van Buren (501) 745-5161 33 
Columbia County CD Columbia (870) 235-5270 49 
Conway FSC Faulkner (501) 327-6509 34 
Crawford County CD Crawford (501) 474-2281 36 
Crooked Creek SWCD Marion (870) 449-6356 40 
Danville FSC Yell (479) 495-2441 34 
DeQueen FSC & 
Cossatot CD 

Sevier (870) 584-3111 45 

DeWitt FSC Arkansas (870) 946-3331 45 
Fayetteville FSC Washington (479) 442-4160 35 
Fordyce FSC Dallas (870) 352-2630 46 
Forrest City FSC St. Francis (870) 633-3055 22 
Fort Smith FSC Sebastian (479) 646-8300 36 
Fort Smith TSC Sebastian (479) 646-8300 37 
Grant County CD Grant (870) 942-2826 50 
Hamburg FSC Ashley (870) 853-9881 46 
Harrisburg FSC Poinsett (870) 578-2444 23 
Harrison FSC Boone (870) 741-8600 37 
Harrison TSC Boone (870) 741-8600 38 
Hazen FSC Prairie (870) 255-3573 23 
Heber Springs FSC Cleburne (501) 362-2628 38 
Helena FSC Phillips (870) 338-6651 23 
Hope FSC Hempstead (870) 777-8800 47 
Hope TSC  Hempstead (870) 777-8800 47 
Hot Springs FSC Garland (501) 624-2574 48 
Huntsville FSC Madison (479) 738-6321 38 
Jonesboro FSC Craighead (870) 972-4671 24 
Jonesboro TSC Craighead (870) 972-4671 24 
Lake Village FSC Chicot (870) 265-2608 48 
Lewisville FSC Lafayette (870) 921-4206 49 

Field Service Center County Phone Page 
Lonoke FSC Lonoke (501) 676-5116 25 
Lonoke TSC Lonoke (501) 676-5116 26 
Malvern FSC Hot Spring (501) 337-7381 50 
Marianna FSC Lee (870) 295-5211 27 
Marion FSC Crittenden (870) 739-4464 27 
Marshall FSC & 
Buffalo CD 

Searcy (870) 448-3184 39 

McGehee FSC Desha (870) 222-4867 50 
Melbourne FSC Izard (870) 368-4413 39 
Mena FSC & 
Rich Mountain CD 

Polk (479) 394-1782 51 

Montgomery County CD Montgomery (870) 867-2671 51 
Monticello FSC Drew (870) 367-8400 51 
Monticello TSC Drew (870) 367-8400 52 
Morrilton FSC Conway (501) 354-2000 40 
Mountain Home FSC Baxter (870) 425-3527 40 
Mountain View FSC Stone (870) 269-3726 41 
Nashville FSC &  
Mine Creek SWCD 

Howard (870) 845-4121 52 

Nevada County CD Nevada (870) 887-3210 47 
Newport FSC Jackson (870) 523-8986 27 
Newton County CD Newton (870) 446-2236 37 
North Little Rock FSC Pulaski (501) 758-2544 41 
Osceola FSC Mississippi (870) 563-3207 28 
Ozark FSC Franklin (479) 667-8600 41 
Paragould FSC Greene (870) 239-8586 28 
Paris FSC Logan (479) 963-2612 42 
Perry County CD Perry (501) 889-2715 34 
Piggott FSC Clay (870) 598-2287 29 
Pike County CD Pike (870) 285-2424 52 
Pine Bluff FSC Jefferson (870) 534-3200 53 
Pocahontas FSC Randolph (870) 892-3325 29 
Poteau River CD Scott (479) 637-3633 36 
Pulaski CD Pulaski (501) 758-2544 41 
Russellville FSC Pope (479) 968-3881 42 
Salem FSC Fulton (870) 895-3201 42 
Saline County CD Saline (501) 778-2251 50 
Searcy FSC White (501) 268-5866 30 
Star City FSC Lincoln (870) 628-4542 53 
Texarkana FSC Miller (870) 773-3531 53 
Union County CD Union (870) 863-8634 44 
Walnut Ridge FSC Lawrence (870) 886-7791 30 
Warren FSC & 
L’Aigle Creek CD 

Bradley (870) 226-6751 54 

Wynne FSC Cross (870) 238-3285 31 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 10 

NRCS Administrative Areas 
 

 
Northeast Area Office 
3407 South Caraway Road, 
  Suite 5 
Jonesboro, AR 72404-9557 
Morgan Morrissett 
ASTC for Field Operations 
Phone: (870) 972-4671 x4605 
Fax: (855) 652-2090 
 

Northwest Area Office 
235 Tilk Road 
Conway, AR 72032-8973 
Corey Farmer 
ASTC for Field Operations 
Phone: (501) 505-4088 
Fax: (855) 655-8281 

 

South Area Office 
700 West Capitol Ave. 
Room 3416, Federal Bldg. 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3215 
Kevin Cochran 
ASTC for Field Operations 
Phone: (501) 301-3109 
Fax: (855) 681-7044 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
   

 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 11 

Arkansas Association of Conservation Districts 
Administrative Areas 

 

 
 
Jerry Don Clark, President Allen Donner, Northeast Area President 
Robby Bevis, Past President Shirley Dunnahoe, Southeast Area President 
John McAlpine, First Vice President Amy Cowling, Southwest Area President 
Peyton Daniel III, Second Vice President James Mitchell, West Central Area President 
Woody Ray, Secretary/Treasurer Steve Martin, Central Area President 
Debbie Moreland, Program Administrator Cathy Seidenstricker, East Central Area President 
Carolyn Holcomb, AACDE President James Widner, Northwest Area President 
  

J J 



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 12 

Arkansas Association of Resource Conservation and 
Development Councils Administrative Areas 

 

 
 
 
Arkansas River Valley 
Conaly Bedell, Chair 
cwbedell@gmail.com 
Phone: (479) 646-8300, ext. 3 
 

Northwest 
Frank Weaver, Chair 
mcarkjudge@gmail.com 
Phone: (479) 738-6721 
 

Southeast 
Danny Wilson, Chair 
DCWFarms@att.net 
Phone: (870) 222-8485 

   
Central 
Preston Scroggin, Chair 
Thebandit09@gmail.com 
Phone: (501) 269-9841 

Ozark Foothills 
Ray Mosley, Jr., Chair 
rdmose@bscn.com 
Phone: (870) 886-6797 
 

Southwest 
Larry Cowling, Chair 
larry@cowlingtrucking.com 
(870) 826-2686 
 

East 
David Lange, Chair 
Pha1@gmco.net 
Phone: (870) 972-4671 

  



Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 13 

Arkansas Congressional Representation 

Senator John Boozman Congressman French Hill (2nd District) 
1401 West Capitol 
Avenue,  
  Suite F 
Little Rock, AR 72201-
2949 
Phone: (501) 372-7153 
Fax: (501) 372-7163 

320 Hart, Senate Office  
  Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 224-4843 
Fax: (202) 228-1371 
www.boozman.senate.gov 

1501 North University 
Avenue, 
  Suite 150 
Little Rock, AR 72207-
5230 
Phone: (501) 324-5941 
Fax: (501) 324-6029 

1229 Longworth, House  
  Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-2506 
Fax: (202) 225-5903 
www.hill.house.gov  

  

Senator Tom Cotton Congressman Steve Womack (3rd District) 
300 South Church, Suite 
338 
Jonesboro, AR 72401-
2911 
Phone: (870) 933-6223 
Fax: (870) 933-6590 

B-33 Russell Senate Office 
  Building  
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: 202-224-2353 
Fax: (202) 228-0908 
www.cotton.senate.gov  

3333 South Pinnacle 
Hills  
  Parkway, Suite 120 
Rogers, AR 72758-9100 
Phone: (479) 464-0446 
Fax: (479) 464-0063 

1119 Longworth, House  
  Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-4301 
Fax: (202) 225-5713 
www.womack.house.gov  

    

Congressman Rick Crawford (1st District) Congressman Bruce Westerman (4th District) 
2400 East Highland 
Drive,  
  Suite 300 
Jonesboro, AR 72401-
6229 
Phone: (870) 203-0540 
Fax: (870) 203-0542 

1711 Longworth, House  
  Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-4076 
Fax: (202) 225-5602 
www.crawford.house.gov  

101 Reserve Street, Suite 
200 
Hot Springs, AR 71910 
Phone: (501) 609-9796 
Fax: (501) 609-9887 

130 Cannon, House  
  Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 225-3772 
Fax: (202) 225-1314 
www.westerman.house.gov  

2 

1 

3 

4 

http://www.boozman.senate.gov/
http://www.hill.house.gov/
http://www.cotton.senate.gov/
http://www.womack.house.gov/
http://www.crawford.house.gov/
http://www.westerman.house.gov/


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 14 

State Conservationist Office 
 
Room 3416, Federal Building Telephone: (501) 301-3100 
700 West Capitol Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3215 

STC Fax: (855) 681-7041 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

 
Name Title Phone 
Mike Sullivan State Conservationist 

(michael.sullivan2@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3100 

Chameeker (Cici) Edwards Executive Assistant (501) 301-3121 
Danielle Johnson Secretary  

(danielle.johnson3@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3187 

              

 
Arkansas Leadership Team 

 
Name Title Phone Cell Phone 
Clyde Williams Acting Assistant State 

Conservationist for Programs 
(501) 301-3164 (501) 786-2154 

Randy Childress Assistant State Conservationist 
  for Easements and Watersheds 

(501) 301-3131 (870) 219-5376 

Helen Denniston State Resource Conservationist  (501) 301-3134 (970) 556-8913 
Edgar Mersiovsky State Soil Scientist (501) 301-3163 (501) 352-7780 
Gary Bennett  State Conservation Engineer (501) 301-3141 (501) 912-7282 
Clifford Thornton Assistant State Conservationist 

  for Management & Strategy 
(501) 301-3132 (501) 515-9485 

Amanda Mathis Assistant State Conservationist 
  for Partnerships 

(501) 301-3162 (870) 350-6200 

Reginald Jackson State Public Affairs Specialist (501) 301-3133 (501) 352-7761 
Morgan Morrissett Assistant State Conservationist 

  for Field Operations, Northeast 
(870) 819-4605 (870) 271-9391  

 
Kevin Cochran Assistant State Conservationist 

  for Field Operations, South 
(501) 301-3109 (501) 352-7780 

Corey Farmer Assistant State Conservationist 
  for Field Operations, Northwest 

(501) 505-4088 (479) 681-2376 

              
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 15 

Administrative Services 
 
State Administrative Office – Administrative Team  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3215 

Fax: (855) 681-7042 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

 
Name Title Phone 
Clifford Thornton Assistant State Conservationist for Management 

& Strategy 
(501) 301-3132 

Melissa Lecrone Administrative Program Specialist (501) 301-3119 
Mitzi Langley Business Services Specialist (501) 301-3144 
Ryan Stokes Financial Resource Specialist (501) 301-3174 
Belinda Nelson Administrative Support Assistant (501) 301-3072 
Tonya Spears Clerk III (Contract) (501) 301-3126 
VACANT Administrative Assistant Accounting (Contract) (501) 301-3136 
VACANT Quality Assurance Specialist (501) 301-3136 

 
 
Farm Production and Conservation (FPAC) Business Center 

 

Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7042 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215  
 
Name Title Phone 
Ruby Smith Local Agency Program Coordinator, Govt 

Purchase Card Program (NM, ID, OH, OR, MO, 
WV, WY, PA, RI, UT, GA AZ, OK) 

(501) 301-3139 

Tamara Sneed Realty Specialist: Property & and Procurement 
Division/Real Property Services Branch/Zone 1 

(501) 301-3145 

Cynthia Stanford Budget Analyst, Budget Division, Monitoring and 
Reporting Branch, External Reporting Section 

(501) 301-3176 

Christopher Willis Southeast Region Visual Information Specialist (501) 301-3167 
                

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 16 

Easements and Watersheds 
 
Assistant State Conservationist for Easements and Watersheds  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Captiol Avenue 

Fax:  (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR  72201-3215  
 
Name Title Phone 
Randy Childress Assistant State Conservationist for Easements 

and Watersheds 
(501) 301-3131 

Karen Thompson 
 

Program Services Assistant 
(karen.thompson2@usda.gov) 

(501) 301-3137 

   
Easements Team   
Matt Bruce Civil Engineer (501) 295-6112 
Alexis Cook Easements Coordinator for Acquisition (501) 301-3166 
Keri Neal Easements Coordinator for Restoration (501) 301-3116 
Jason Shook Program Analyst (501) 301-3175 
Billy Dejarnatte Surveyor (501) 301-3147 
Kyla Tubbs Realty Specialist (501) 301-3173 
Donna (Kate) Childress Assistant Program Analyst (Contract) (501) 301-3177 
Cindy Neal Assistant Program Analyst (Contract) (501) 301-3114 
   
Watersheds Team   
William Kinkaid Watershed Conservation Planner (501) 301-3127 
Shanon Griffin Watershed Planning Engineer (501) 301-3130 
Shelby Spence Watershed Planning Engineer (501) 301-3138 
Johnny Mendoza Watershed Economist (501) 301-3186 
Vincent Gregory Watershed Biologist (501) 301-3118 

 
 
 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:karen.thompson2@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 17 

Ecological Sciences 
 
Ecological Sciences – Ecological Sciences Team  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215     
 
Name Title Phone 
Helen Denniston State Resource Conservationist (501) 301-3134 
Danielle Johnson Secretary 

(danielle.johnson3@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3187 

James Baker Biologist (501) 301-3142 
Charles (Zach) Taylor Agricultural Economist (501) 301-3149 
Miguel Oliveras Resource Conservationist (Business Tools) (501) 301-3120 
Troyce Barnett State Agronomist (501) 301-3173 
Doug Akin State Forester (501) 301-3143 
Keith Scoggins State Agronomist (Cropland) (501) 301-3175 
Christopher Null State Archeologist (Lonoke TSC) (501) 676-0283, 

x3136 
Scott Smallwood 
 
Laura Stoops 

Archeologist (Lonoke TSC) 
 
Archeologist (Lonoke TSC)  

(501) 676-0283, 
x3142 
(501) 676-0283 
x3134 

Canton Ford Water Quality Specialist (501) 301-3179 
Jeremy Huff Grazing Land Specialist (Mena) (479) 431-3257 
Ryan Diener Biologist (Quail Forever) 

(ryan.diener@ar.nacdnet.net)  
(501) 301-3129 

Leslie Fowler Monarch and Pollinator Coordinator (Quail Forever) 
(leslie.fowler@ar.nacdnet.net) 

(501) 301-3169 

Triecia Taylor General Clerk (Contract) (501) 301-3115 
 
 
 
 
Booneville Plant Materials Center Logan County  
6883 South State Highway 23 Telephone: (479) 675-5182 
Booneville, AR 72927-8209 Fax: (877) 504-6538 

Email: first.last@usda.gov 
Name Title 
Steve Haller Acting Manager 
VACANT Secretary 
Steve Haller Assistant Manage/Study Leader 
Ben Holleman Biological Science Technician 
Eddie Pratt Biological Science Technician (Contract) 
Christine Mezzaline Clerk II (Contract) 

              

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 18 

Engineering 
 
Engineering – Engineering Team  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215     
 
Name Title Phone 
Gary Bennett   State Conservation Engineer 

(gary.bennett2@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3141 
(501) 912-7282 Cell 

Danielle Johnson Secretary 
(danielle.johnson3@usda.gov) 

(501) 301-3187 

VACANT Assistant State Conservation Engineer (501) 301-3157 
Charolette Bowie State Irrigation Engineer (Lonoke) (501) 237-3147 
Shawn Brewer Irrigation Project Engineer (Lonoke) (501) 237-3132 
Cubie Harris State Hydraulic Engineer (501) 301-3135 
Joseph (Britt) Hill Environmental Engineer (501) 301-3183 
Cory Perrin Geologist (501) 301-3156 
Stephen Smedley Dam Safety Engineer (501) 301-3149 
Todd Stringer State Design Engineer (Fort Smith) (479) 431-3275 
Triecia Taylor General Clerk (Contract) (501) 301-3115 
VACANT Civil Engineer Technician (501) 301-3118 
Rodney Wright Acting Water Management Engineer 

(Jonesboro) 
(870) 972-4603 

              

 
Partnerships 

 
Assistant State Conservationist for Partnerships  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7041 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215     
 
Name Title Phone 
Amanda Mathis Assistant State Conservationist for Partnerships (501) 301-3162 
Kimberly Chavis Management Analyst (501) 301-3154 
Roger Cousins Partnership Program Specialist (870) 805-8073   
Mesha Hall General Clerk III (Contract) 

(Jamesha.hall@usda.gov)  
(501) 301-3188 

Dianne Schlenker Initiatives Coordinator (501) 301-3152 
Elizabeth Schafer Grants and Agreements Support Specialist (Contract) (501) 301-3158 
Karen Thompson Program Services Assistant 

(karen.thompson2@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3137 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:karen.thompson2@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 19 

Programs 
 
Assistant State Conservationist for Programs – Programs Team 
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215  
 
Name Title Phone 
Clyde Williams Acting Assistant State Conservationist for 

Programs 
(501) 301-3164 

Darlene Mahone Secretary (501) 301-3124 
Corey Cornelius EQIP Program Coordinator (501) 301-3122 
VACANT CSP Program Coordinator (501) 301-3176 
Corey Nelson Appeals Coordinator (501) 301-3125 
Alvin Peer Outreach Coordinator (501) 301-3112 
Reenada Johnson General Clerk III (Contract) (501) 301-3136 
Connie Coleman General Clerk III (Contract) 

(consuelo.coleman@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3178 

              

 
Public Affairs and Earth Team 

 
Public Affairs – Public Affairs Team  
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215  
 
Name Title Phone 
Reginald Jackson State Public Affairs Specialist (501) 301-3133 
Karen Thompson Program Services Assistant 

(karen.thompson2@usda.gov) 
(501) 301-3137 

Creston Shrum Public Affairs Specialist (501) 301-3168 
VACANT Earth Team Coordinator (501) 301-3124 

              

  

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:karen.thompson2@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:karen.thompson2@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 20 

Soil Science 
 
Soil Science – GIS/NRI Teams 
Room 3416, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 

Fax: (855) 681-7044 
Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Little Rock, AR 72201-3215 
 

 
Name Title Phone 

 

Edgar Mersiovsky State Soil Scientist (501) 301-3163 
 

Darlene Mahone Secretary (501) 301-3124 
 

Rebecca Fox Assistant State Soil Scientist (501) 301-3180  
Nathan Foster GIS Resource Inventory Specialist (501) 301-3172 

 

Sherry Tejada Cartographer (501) 301-3146 
 

Greta Grishanova Soil Scientist (501) 301-3140  
 
Hot Springs MLRA Soil Survey Office Telephone: (501) 624-2574 x4 
600 Main Street, Suite Q Fax: (855) 676-5605 
Hot Springs, AR 71913-4964 Email: first.last@usda.gov  

 
Name Title Extension 
Larry Gray MLRA Soil Survey Leader (501) 545-4018 
Elizabeth Gray Soil Scientist (501) 545-4020 

 
Pine Bluff MLRA Soil Survey Office  
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Telephone: (870) 850-7855 x3 
1200 North University Drive, Mail Slot 4904 
Pine Bluff, AR 71601-2780 

Fax: (877) 504-6538 
Email: first.last@usda.gov  
 

Name Title Phone   
VACANT MLRA Soil Survey Leader 102   

              

National Water Management Center 
 
National Water Management Center  
101 East Capitol, Suite B100 Telephone: (501) 210-8900 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3811 Fax: (855) 681-7079 

Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 
Name Title Phone 
Timothy Wilson Acting Director (501) 210-8902 
Teresa Hill Office Assistant (501) 210-8901 
Charles “Chuck” Carrig Cultural Resources Specialist (501) 210-8917 
Dan Carthel Civil Engineer-Hydraulic (501) 210-8921 
Walt Delp Engineer-Irrigation (501) 210-8924 
Tim Goode Economist (501) 210-8922 
Robert “Goose” Gosnell Ecologist (501) 210-8923 
John Lee Natural Resources Specialist (501) 210-8926 
Dale Pekar ACES Economist (501) 210-8936 
Rhonda Pointer GIS Specialist (501) 210-8908 
Warren Sharp Civil Engineer (501) 210-8905 
Hong Wang Civil Engineer (501) 210-8920 

              

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 21 

NORTHEAST AREA 
 
Northeast Area Office – Teams 3, 4, 7 & 8 Craighead County 
3407 South Caraway Road, Suite 5 
Jonesboro, AR 72404-9556 

Telephone: (870) 972-4671 x 6 
Direct Dial: (870) 819-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 

Fax: (855) 652-2090  

 
Name Title Extension 
Morgan Morrissett Assistant State Conservationist 

  for Field Operations, Northeast 
(870) 819-4605 

Tanya Turner Administrative Assistant (870) 819-4591 
Amy Crain  General Clerk III (Contract) (870) 819-4584 

              
 

Ash Flat Field Service Center 
 
Ash Flat Field Service Center – Team 3 Sharp County Conservation District 
21C Court Road  Telephone: (870) 994-7335 x3 
Ash Flat, AR 72513-0006 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2088 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Rebecca Long District Conservationist (870) 994-7335 x108 
Kory England Soil Conservationist (870) 994-7335 x115 
Tim Durham Soil Conservation Technician (870) 994-7335 x105 
Cynthia Binder District Secretary (District)  (870) 994-7335 x101  
Travis Turner WQT Technician (District) (870) 994-7335 x118 
VACANT 
VACANT 

CTA Technician (District) 
Wildlife Biologist/Forestry Tech 

(870) 994-7335 x120 
(870) 994-7335 x109 

              
 

Augusta Field Service Center 
 
Augusta Field Service Center – Team 7 Woodruff County Conservation District 
1274 Highway 64 East Telephone: (870) 347-2593 x3 
P.O. Box 519 
Augusta, AR 72006-0519 

Fax: (855) 655-8283 
 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 
 
Name Title Extension 
Tim Malone District Conservationist (870) 347-2593 x3029 
Jimmy Flanagan Soil Conservation Technician (870) 347-2593 x3028 
Beverly Fields Conservation District Manager (District) (870) 347-2593 x3022 

              
  

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 22 

Batesville Field Service Center 
 
Batesville Field Service Center – Team 3 Independence County Conservation District 
Room 242, Federal Building Telephone: (870) 793-4164 x3 
490 East College Street 
Batesville, AR 72501-5632 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2088 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Stephanie Daniel District Conservationist (870) 793-4164 x3116 
Harper Martin  Soil Conservationist (870) 793-4164 x3118 
VACANT  Soil Conservation Technician (870) 793-4164 x3114 
Ricki Gilbert District Secretary (District) (870) 793-4164 x3110  
Zach Powell  Irrigation Water Mgmt Specialist (District) (870) 793-4164 x3112 
Hunter “JJ” White  CTA Technician (District) (870) 793-4164 x3112 
Rebecca Holleman  Program Support Assistant (870) 793-4164 x3128 

              
 

Clarendon Field Service Center 
 
Clarendon Field Service Center – Team 7 Monroe County Conservation District 
605 Madison Street Telephone: (870) 747-3431 x3 
Clarendon, AR 72029-2824 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8283 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Derinda Applewhite District Conservationist (870) 747-3431 x105 
Bryan Parker Soil Conservation Technician (870) 747-3431 x109 
Ashley Holmon Program Support Specialist (870) 747-3431 x106 
Eatarsha Murry District Secretary (District) (870) 747-3431 x101  
Dontavies Miller CTA Conservation Technician (District) (870) 747-3431 x107  
Paul Steiner 
Larry Hunt 

CTA Conservation Technician (District) 
CTA Conservation Technician (District) 

(870) 747-3431 x107 
(870) 747-3431 x108 

              
 

Forrest City Field Service Center 
 
Forrest City Field Service Center – Team 8 St. Francis County Conservation District 
4401 North Washington Street, Suite A 
Forrest City, AR 72335-7711 

Telephone: (870) 633-3055 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 581-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 

Fax: (855) 652-8285 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Jonathan Sanchez District Conservationist (870) 581-4373 
Milexa Polanco Soil Conservationist (870) 581-4374 
Brittney Wright Program Support Specialist (870) 581-4375 
Ashley Stricklin Soil Conservationist (870) 581-4376 
Patricia Perry District Administrator (District) (870) 581-4367 
Bryan Huckaba Soil Conservation Technician (870) 633-3055 x3 

              
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 23 

Harrisburg Field Service Center 
 

Harrisburg Field Service Center – Team 4 Poinsett County Conservation District 
505 Brooks Street  
Harrisburg, AR 72432-0379 

Telephone: (870) 578-2444 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 271-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov  Fax: (855) 652-2090 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 

Name Title Extension 
Chris Culver District Conservationist (870) 271-3013 
Kalycya Hawkins  Soil Conservationist  (870) 271-3016 
Justin Smith Soil Conservation Technician (870) 271-3015 
Keith Morris Program Support Specialist (870) 271-3014 
Brandy Gardner Coordinator (District) (870) 271-3012  
VACANT Technician (District) (870) 271-3011 

 

              

 
Hazen Field Service Center 

 

Hazen Field Service Center – Team 7 Prairie County Conservation District 
1600 Industrial Street Telephone: (870) 255-3573 x3 
Hazen, AR 72064-8002 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8284 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 

Name Title Extension 
Gwen Handcock District Conservationist (870) 255-3573 x115 
VACANT  Soil Conservationist (870) 255-3573 x118 
Zachary Hoyer Soil Conservation Technician (870) 255-3573 x110 
Alison Menefee Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (870) 255-3573 x120  
Joni Gates District Secretary (District) (870) 255-3573 x101 
VACANT  District Technician (District) (870) 255-3573 x119 
Clayton Spafford Soil Conservationist (870) 255-3573 x116 

              
 

Helena Field Service Center 
 
Helena Field Service Center – Team 8 Phillips County Conservation District 
617 Walnut Street,  
Federal Building Room 217 
Helena, AR 72342-2131 

Telephone: (870) 338-6651 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 753-extension 
Fax: (855) 655-8285 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 
 
Name Title Extension 
Sherri Degraphenreed  District Conservationist (870) 753-3007 
Kimberly Holmes Program Support Specialist (870) 753-3018 
Theaurty Griffin Soil Conservation Technician (870) 753-3005 
Ronell Williams  Irrigation Water Management Specialist (District) (870) 753-3003  
Martha Hunt District Secretary (District) (870) 753-3002 
Timira Lockheart  Soil Conservationist (870) 753-3006 
VACANT District Technician (District) (870) 338-6651 x3  
Ryan Whitted CTA Tech (Contract) (870) 338-6651 x3 
Stephon Davis  Soil Conservationist (870) 338-6651 x3 

              

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 24 

Jonesboro Field Service Center 
 
Jonesboro Field Service Center – Team 4 Craighead County Conservation District 
3407 South Caraway Road, Suite 1 
Jonesboro, AR 72404-9556 

Telephone: (870) 972-4671 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 819-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 

Fax: (855) 652-2090 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Tanner Johnston District Conservationist  (870) 819-4578 
Brandon Emmons  
Angelee Word  

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 

(870) 819-4573 
(870) 819-4580 

Grant Camp Soil Conservation Technician (870) 819-4571 
Eddy Ann Coggin Technical Assistant (870) 819-4579 
Chanda Barker Program Support Specialist (870) 819-4568 
Vicki King District Secretary (District) (870) 819-4566  

              
 

Jonesboro Technical Service Center 
 
Jonesboro Technical Service Center – Technical  
  Support Team 
3407 South Caraway Road, Suite 5 

Craighead County 
Telephone: (870) 972-4671 x6 
Direct Dial: (870) 819-extension 

Jonesboro, AR 72404-9556 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2090 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

  
Name Title Extension 
Nelson Childers Wetlands Reserve Program Coordinator (870) 819-4596 
Chris Stowers Area Resource Conservationist (Programs) (870) 819-4594 
Craig Roach Area Resource Engineer (870) 819-4600 
Rich Joslin Area Resource Conservationist (Planning) (870) 819-4595 
David Hargis Resource Soil Scientist (870) 819-4597  
Caleb Henry Project Engineer (870) 819-4602 
Mary Clayton Resource Conservationist (870) 819-4612 
Chuck Minton 
Tim Ferguson 

Civil Engineer Technician 
Civil Engineer Technician 

(870) 819-4607 
(870) 819-4599 

Rodney Wright Civil Engineer (870) 819-4603 
Robert Quattrone 
Addison Nobles 

Civil/Agricultural Engineer 
Soil Scientist  

(870) 819-4581 
(870) 819-4570 

Jami Nash Natural Resources Specialist  (870) 819-4592 
Jennifer Graves Program Support Specialist (870) 819-4614 
Rhonda Little Program Support Specialist (501) 972-4671 x6   
Jessica Smith WRP Specialist (870) 819-4593 
Breanna Wilbanks Archeologist for Northeast Area (Contract) (870) 819-4620 
Bill Page 
Jason Denman 

WRP Technician (District) 
ITS 

(870) 819-4603 
(870) 819-4606 

              
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 25 

Lonoke Field Service Center 
 
Lonoke Field Service Center – Team 7 Lonoke County Conservation District 
1300 North Center Street, Suite 8 Telephone: (501) 676-5116 x3 
Lonoke, AR 72086-2032 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8284 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Robert K Smith District Conservationist (501) 676-5116 x3184 
Brandon Bland Soil Conservationist  (501) 676-5116 x3182 
Bryce Burke Soil Conservation Technician (501) 676-5116 x3183 
VACANT Program Support Specialist  (501) 676-5116 x3179 
VACANT MRBI Soil Conservationist (501) 676-5116 x3185 
Katy Brantley  Soil Conservationist (501) 676-5116 x3180 
Andrea Fought  District Secretary (District) (501) 676-5116 x3168 
Martha Park District Secretary (District) (501) 676-5116 x3186 
Whitney Sims Irrigation Water Mngt Technician (District) (501) 676-5116 x3187 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 26 

Lonoke Technical Service Center 
 

Lonoke Technical Service Center - Jonesboro  
  Technical Support Team 
215 West Front Street 

Lonoke County 
Telephone: (501) 676-0283 
Direct Dial: (501) 237-extension 

Lonoke, AR  72086-3118 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8284 
 

  

Name Title Extension     Cell 
Charolette Bowie State Irrigation Engineer & POC (501) 237-3147  (501) 772-7312 
Emily Forrester General Clerk III (Contract) (501) 237-3129  
Hunter Brown  Civil Engineer (501) 237-3156  
Qui Nhon Ho Agriculture Engineer (501) 237-3146 (501) 266-9948 
VACANT  Civil Engineering Technician (501) 237-3148   
Jody Spears Civil Engineering Technician (501) 237-3150 (870) 443-1493 
Michelle Acosta Soil Conservation Technician (501) 237-3153 (501) 266-9981 
Shawn Brewer Irrigation Project Leader (501) 237-3132 (501) 412-2561 
Trey Uekman Civil Engineer (501) 237-3144 (501) 266-9930 
Joseph Carthel Civil Engineer (501) 237-3161  
Seth Boles Agricultural Engineer (501) 237-3149 (870) 443-1502 
Allie Cumnoke Civil Engineering Technician (501) 237-3154  
Rich Johnson Wildlife Biologist (501) 237-3141 (501) 786-2152 
JJ Abernathey Civil Engineering Technician (501) 237-3131 (501) 510-3245 
Kim Covington WRE Program Support Specialist 

(Agreement) 
(501) 237-3135  

Emily Mooney WRE Program Support Specialist 
(Agreement) 

(501) 237-3133  

Sid Munford Delta Forester (Agreement) (501) 237-3143  
Caitlyn Crowder Wildlife Biologist (Agreement) (501) 237-3130  
VACANT Civil Engineer Team 7 & 8 (501) 237-3139  
Joe Hughes Civil Engineering Technician Team 7 (501) 237-3140 (501) 425-2868 
Chris Null State Archeologist (501) 237-3136 (501) 246-1640 
Scott Smallwood Archeologist (501) 237-3142 (501) 266-9078 
VACANT Archeologist   
Kristina Garenani Archeologist (Agreement) (501) 237-3138  
Laura Stoops Archeologist  (501) 237-3134  
Cara Mosier Archeologist (Agreement) (501) 237-3137  
Tiffani Myers General Clerk II (Contract) (501) 237-3145  
Mark Konschak ITS (501) 237-3165 (501) 831-1062 
John Riggs Archeologist Liasion  (501) 650-3690 
Anthony Zadoorian Civil Engineer (501) 237-3158  
Errol Craig Civil Engineer (501) 237-3159  
Mary Lawson  Civil Engineer (501) 237-3157  
Obie Wagner Civil Engineer (501) 237-3160  
VACANT Civil Engineering Technician (501) 237-3161  
VACANT Civil Engineering Technician   
Conference Room  (501) 237-3151  

         
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 27 

Marianna Field Service Center 
 
Marianna Field Service Center - Team 8 Lee County Conservation District 
30 South Poplar Street 
Marianna, AR 72360-2320 

Telephone: (870) 295-5211 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 298-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov Fax: (855) 655-8285 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Mary Wheeler District Conservationist (870) 298-3012 
Augustus Sharp  Soil Conservationist  (870) 298-3011 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (870) 298-3014 
Tiffany Davis District Administrator (District) 

(tdavis.lccd@sbcglobal.net) 
(870) 298-3002  

Lauren Harvey Program Support Specialist (870) 298-3013  
              

 
Marion Field Service Center 

 
Marion Field Service Center - Team 8 Crittenden County Conservation District 
1 Natural Resource Drive 
Marion, AR 72364-2059 

Telephone: (870) 739-4464 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 559-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 

Fax: (855) 655-8285 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Elisha Throesch District Conservationist (870) 559-3288 
Trevor Grubb Soil Conservationist (870) 559-3305 
Zackary Brown Soil Conservation Technician (870) 559-3298 
Charleen Kelley Program Support Specialist (870) 559-3304  
Jacob Scarbrough Irrigation Specialist (District) (870) 559-3293 
Rita Hulen District Director (District) (870) 559-3291   

              
 

Newport Field Service Center 
 
Newport Field Service Center - Team 3 Jackson County Conservation District 
2115 Malcolm Avenue 
Newport, AR 72112-3631 

Telephone: (870) 523-8986 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 201-extension 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov Fax: (855) 652-2088 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Suzanne Teel District Conservationist (870) 201-3014 
Michael Morrison Soil Conservation Technician (870) 201-3005  
Jessica Royal Soil Conservationist (870) 201-3011 
James Lin  Soil Conservationist (870) 201-3003 
Lori Barker Resource Conservationist (870) 201-3016 
Zach Powell  Irrigation Water Mgmt Specialist (District) (870) 201-3009 
Melanie O’Tinger District Coordinator (District) (870) 201-3013 

              

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 28 

Osceola Field Service Center 
 
Osceola Field Service Center - Team 4 Mississippi County Conservation District 
3137 West Keiser Avenue Telephone: (870) 563-3207 x3 
Osceola, AR 72370-3465 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2090 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Julie Bennett District Conservationist (870) 563-3207 x3093 
Dustin Hamlett Soil Conservationist (870) 563-3207 x3094 
Jason Osborn Soil Conservation Technician (870) 563-3207 x3095 
Kendra Gavin Program Support Specialist (870) 563-3207 x3100 
Kelcie Williams Program Support Specialists (870) 563-3207 x3096 
Cassie Ball District Secretary (District) 

(misscomccd@gmail.com) 
(870) 563-3207 x3091  

              
 

Paragould Field Service Center 
 
Paragould Field Service Center - Team 4 Greene County Conservation District 
206 North Rocking Chair Road, Room A 
Paragould, AR 72450-2401 

Telephone: (870) 239-8586 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 573-extension   

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 

Fax: (855) 652-2090 
District Email: pikeccd@windstream.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Adam Eades District Conservationist (870) 573-3238 
Katie Womack  Soil Conservationist (870) 573-3242 
VACANT  Soil Conservationist   
Robert Counts Soil Conservation Technician (870) 573-3240 
Brandie Teel  Program Support Specialist (870) 573-3243 
Tanginna Atwood District Secretary (District) (870) 573-3237 
Whitney Sessums CTA Technician (District) (870) 573-3239 
Will Young  Irrigation Specialist (District) (870) 573-3235 

       ___________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 29 

Piggott Field Service Center 
 
Piggott Field Service Center – Team 4 Clay County Conservation District 
168 East Main Street Telephone: (870) 598-2287 x3 
Piggott, AR 72454-2723  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Ray Sufczynski District Conservationist (870) 598-2287 x104 
Patsie Egleston  Soil Conservationist (870) 598-2287 x110 
Carol (Beth) Daffron Soil Conservation Technician (870) 598-2287 x114 
Huston Highfill Irrigation Water Mgmt Technician (Servicing Clay, 

Lawrence, and Randolph Counties) 
(870) 598-2287 x113 

Daniel Gossett Program Technician/Floodplain Manager (District) (870) 598-2287 x101 
Sherry Robertson Program Support Specialist (870) 598-2287 x106 

              
 
 

Pocahontas Field Service Center 
 
Pocahontas Field Service Center – Team 3 Randolph County Conservation District 
308 Camp Road Telephone: (870) 892-3623 x3 
Pocahontas, AR 72455-9131  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Zach Trublood District Conservationist (870) 892-3623 x104 
Brian Langston Soil Conservation Technician (870) 892-3623 x105 
Ciera Rhodes Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (870) 892-3623 x115 
Lisa Cagle District Secretary (District) (870) 892-3623 x101  
Parker Sutton Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 892-3623 x106 
James Ashcraft Program Support Specialist (870) 892-3623 x107 
Amber Booth  Soil Conservationist (870) 892-3623 x108 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 30 

Searcy Field Service Center 
 
Searcy Field Service Center – Team 7 White County Conservation District 
801 Airport Loop Telephone: (501) 268-5866 x3 
Searcy, AR 72143-8358 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8283 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Derrek Nokes  District Conservationist (501) 268-5866 x3221 
Kari Huff Soil Conservationist (MRBI) (501) 268-5866 x3232 
VACANT Soil Conservationist (501) 268-5866 x3223 
Keith Baker Soil Conservation Technician (501) 268-5866 x3226 
Shane Harrison  Soil Conservation Technician (501) 268-5866 x3222 
Chris Alumbaugh Program Analyst (501) 268-5866 x3224 
Joy Tapley  District Secretary (District) (501) 268-5866 x3215  
Dennis Jones District Technician (District) (501) 268-5866 x3233 
Kristen (Niki) Burgess General Clerk (Contract) (501) 268-5866 x3227 
Daniel Standley Forester (NWTF Partner) (501) 268-5866 x3225 
Joel Alumbaugh District Technician (501) 268-5866 x3228 
Matthew Bean  Agronomist (501) 268-5866 x3222 
Christy Hendricks      Agronomist (Contract) 

(christiane.hendricks@ar.nacdnet.net)  
(501) 268-5866 x3 

              
 

Walnut Ridge Field Service Center 
 
Walnut Ridge Field Service Center – Team 3 Lawrence County Conservation District 
1100 West Main Street Telephone: (870) 886-7791 x3 
Walnut Ridge, AR 72476-1006 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2088 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Britt Morrison District Conservationist  (870) 886-7791 x3055 
Crystal Emmons Soil Conservationist (870) 886-7791 x3053 
Rob Quackenbush Soil Conservationist (870) 886-7791 x3066 
David Akins  Soil Conservation Technician  (870) 886-7791 x3048 
Greg Howard Civil Engineer Technician (870) 886-7791 x3052 
Fred Tarkington Water Quality Tech (District) (870) 886-7791 x3057 
Samuel Light  Water Quality Tech (District) (870) 886-7791 x3060 
Ben Starr Farm Bill Specialist (District) (870) 886-7791 x3047 
Jessica Jones Program Support Specialist (870) 886-7791 x3056 
Beth Stowers Program Support Specialist (870) 886-7791 x3054 
Doris Williams District Technician (District) (870) 886-7791 x3 
Deb Lamb District Secretary (District) 

(debbie.lamb@ar.nacdnet.net) 
(870) 886-7791 x3045  

       ____________________________________________________  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 31 

 
Wynne Field Service Center 

 
Wynne Field Service Center – Team 8 Cross County Conservation District 
810 Highway 64 East, Suite 13 
Wynne, AR 72396-7458 

Telephone: (870) 238-3285 x3 
Direct Dial: (870) 587-extension 

 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8285 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Wade Hamilton 
Damaris Vega Martinez 

District Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 

(870) 587-7070 
(870) 587-7080  

Marshall Wildy Soil Conservationist (870) 587-7078 
Austin Frames Soil Conservation Technician (870) 587-7068 
Misty Adams                      Rice Specialist (Ducks Unlimited) (870) 587-7084 
Lamar Rolland District Manager (District) (870) 587-7072   
Ashley Frames District Technician (District) (870) 587-7082 
Hunter Green Irrigation Water Mgmt Specialist (District) (870) 587-7071 
Roshelly Perez Program Support Specialist   (870) 587-7077 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 32 

NORTHWEST AREA 
 
Northwest Area Office – Teams 1, 2, 5 & 6 Faulkner County  
235 Tilk Road Telephone: (501) 505-4085 
Conway, AR 72032-8973 Fax: (855) 655-8281 

Email: first.last@usda.gov 
 
Name Title Extension 
Corey Farmer Assistant State Conservationist for  

  Field Operations, Northwest 
(501) 505-4088 

Ronnach Day (Ron) Resource Conservationist (501) 505-4084 
Richard Vaught Resource Soil Scientist (501) 505-4063 
Robin Frazier Agricultural Engineer (501) 505-4062 
Aaron Davis Civil Engineering Technician (Team 6)  (501) 505-4091 
Michelle Bartlett Administrative Assistant (501) 505-4085 

              
 

Bentonville Field Service Center 
 
Bentonville Field Service Center – Team 1 Benton County Conservation District 
1401 NE McClain Road, Suite 5 Telephone: (479) 273-2622 x3 
Bentonville, AR 72712-3847 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2085 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Mike Whitis District Conservationist (479) 321-3735 
Kristen Michaels Soil Conservationist (479) 321-3738 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (Contract)  
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician   
Melissa McCraver District Administrator/Water Quality     

Technician (District) 
(479) 321-3736 

   
              

 
Berryville Field Service Center 

 
Berryville Field Service Center – Team 1 Carroll County Conservation District 
909C Freeman Switch Road Telephone: (870) 423-2638 x3 
Berryville, AR 72616-4608 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2085 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Kristin Whittmore District Conservationist (870) 423-2638 x105 
Anna Powers Soil Conservation Technician (870) 423-2638 x108 
Josh Scott Technical Assistant (District) (870) 423-2638 x108 
Johanna Edwards District Secretary (District) (870) 423-2638 x101 
Tamara Armer 
Cole Armer 

Water Quality Technician (District) 
Technical Assistant (District) 

(870) 423-2638 x107 
(870) 423-2638 x110 

             
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 33 

Clarksville Field Service Center 
 
Clarksville Field Service Center – Team 5 Johnson County Conservation District 
1619 West Main Street, Suite C Telephone: (479) 754-2800 x3 
Clarksville, AR 72830-3225 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2091 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  
 

Name Title Extension 
Allison Fox District Conservationist (479) 754-2800 x102 
Leora Green Program Support Specialist (Contract) (479) 754-2800 x103 
Kanesha Bartee District Coordinator (District) (479) 754-2800 x100 

              
 

Clinton Field Service Center 
 
Clinton Field Service Center – Team 6 Van Buren County Conservation District 
148 Court Street   Phone: (501) 745-5161  
Clinton, AR 72031-0848 Fax: (855) 655-8280 

 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Nathan Wood District Conservationist (501) 745-5161 x103 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (501) 745-5161 x106 
Candace Smith 
Todd Burgess 

District Manager (District) 
Conservation Technician Assistant (District) 

(501) 745-5161 x100 
(501) 745-5161 x101 

   
              

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 34 

Conway Field Service Center 
 
Conway Field Service Center – Team 6 Faulkner County Conservation District 
235 Tilk Road Telephone: (501) 505-4085 
Conway, AR 72032-8973 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8281 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 

Name Title Extension 
Jason Vann District Conservationist (501) 505-4057 
Yashira Vega-Figueroa Soil Conservationist (501) 505-4087 
Elizabeth Sutton                Soil Conservationist (501) 505-4092 
Jody Rodgers Soil Conservation Technician (501) 505-4058 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (501) 505-4059 
Lisa Wiles Farm Bill Specialist (Contract) (501) 505-4061 
LaDonna Taylor District Coordinator/Secretary (District) (501) 505-4060 
VACANT 
Tamara Avery 
Mike Cagle  

Conservation Technician Assistant (District) 
Conservation Technician Assistant (District) 
Forester (NFWF) 
  

(501) 505-4055  
(501) 505-4085 
(501) 505-4090  

   
 

also serves ~ 
Perry County Conservation District Perry County 
P.O. Box 266 Telephone: (501) 889-2715 
Perryville, AR 72126-0266 Fax: (501) 889-5709 

Email: perrycountycd@yahoo.com 
  

Name Title 
Hallie Finkbeiner District Secretary (District) (501) 889-2715 

              
 

Danville Field Service Center 
 
Danville Field Service Center – Team 5 Yell County Conservation District 
1002 East 8th Street  Telephone: (479) 495-2441 x3 
Danville, AR  72833-0009 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2091 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Morgan Watson District Conservationist (479) 495-2441 x107 
Leslie Spears Soil Conservationist  (479) 495-2441 x109 
Jesse Burgener Soil Conservation Technician (479) 495-2441 x112 
Kristin Reddin Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 495-2441 x106 
Carolyn Holcomb District Coordinator (District) (479) 495-2441 x101 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 35 

Fayetteville Field Service Center 
 
Fayetteville Field Service Center – Team 1 
2898 Point Circle, #2 

Washington County Soil and Water    
  Conservation District 

Fayetteville, AR 72704-6809 Telephone: (479) 521-4520 
 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2085 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Joshua Fortenberry District Conservationist (479) 718-6376 
Lucas Head Soil Conservationist (479) 718-6370 
Brock Peacock 
Kylan Williams 

Soil Conservation Technician 
Soil Conservationist 

(479) 718-6368 
(479) 718-6321 

VACANT Civil Engineering Technician (Team 1)  
Greg Watkins Conservation Agronomist (479) 718-6374 
Casey Dunigan  Resource Conservationist (District) (479) 718-6371 
Evan Strobel Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 718-6369 

 
 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 36 

Fort Smith Field Service Center 
 
Fort Smith Field Service Center – Team 5 Sebastian County Conservation District 
3913 Brooken Hill Drive, Suite 200 Telephone: (479) 646-8300 x3 
Fort Smith, AR 72908-9289 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (877) 504-6538 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 
 

Name Title Extension 
Neal Martin District Conservationist (479) 431-3262 
Ricki Gilbert 
Kristen Pounds 

Soil Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist 

(479) 431-3285 
(479) 431-3291 

Jane Lowry Soil Conservation Technician  (479) 431-3259 
VACANT General Clerk III (Contract) (479) 431-3255    
Christopher Stiegler Archeologist  (479) 431-3281 
Xavier Price Agronomist (479) 431-3288 
Eric Tobey Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 431-3257 
Felicia Harris Business and Fiscal Manager (District) (479) 431-3252 
Bailey Lewis Conservation Technician Assistant (District) (479) 431-3260 
Karen Brazzeal Marketing Director (District) (479) 431-3254 
Andy Schoeppey Urban Conservation Technician (District) (479) 431-3271 
Jeremy Prater 
Scott Whittingham  

Urban Conservation Technician Assistant (District) 
Forestry/Wildlife Technician (District) 

(479) 431-3252 
(479) 431-3287 

 
also serves ~ 
Crawford County Conservation District Crawford County 
521 Main Street Telephone: (479) 474-2281 
Van Buren, AR 72956 Fax: (479) 474-9911 
 District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Sherrie Lech District Secretary (District) (479) 474-2281 

 
and ~ 

Poteau River Conservation District Scott County 
87 Pine Street Telephone: (479) 637-3633 
Waldron, AR 72958-0242 Fax: (479) 637-9135 
 District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Ashley Scott District Secretary (District) (479) 637-3633 
Brad Evans Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 637-3633 

              
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 37 

Fort Smith Technical Service Center 
 
Fort Smith Technical Service Center – Fort Smith  
  Technical Support Team 

Sebastian County 

3913 Brooken Hill Drive, Suite 500 Telephone: (479) 646-8300 x 6 
Fort Smith, AR 72908-9289 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (877) 504-6538 
 

 
Name Title Extension 
Stan Rose Area Engineer (479) 431-3274 
Arturo Salinas Civil Engineer (479) 431-3280 
Alan McGhee Area Civil Engineering Technician (479) 431-3263 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (Team 1) 

 

Janene Kyser 
Andrea Lockwood 

Program Support Specialist 
Program Management Analyst 

(479) 431-3272 
(479) 431-3261 

Zach Dalmut Project Engineer (479) 431-3256 
              

 
Harrison Field Service Center 

 
Harrison Field Service Center – Team 1 Boone County Conservation District 
402 N. Walnut Street, Suite 125 Telephone: (870) 741-8600 x3 
Harrison, AR 72601-3621 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2085 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Chris Bove District Conservationist  (870) 741-8600 x133 
James (Jim) Black  Soil Conservation Technician (870) 741-8600 x135 
Colby Smith Soil Conservation Technician (870) 741-8600 x134 
Linda Warren Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 741-8600 x100 
VACANT Conservation Planning Specialist  
Lisa Widner Office Coordinator/Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 741-8600 x136 
Jack Hensley District Technician (District)  (870) 741-8600 x136 

 
also serves ~ 
Newton County Soil and Water Conservation District Newton County 
P.O. Box 302 Telephone: (870) 446-2236 
Jasper, AR 72641-0302 District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Adam Clark Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 446-2236 

              
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 38 

Harrison Technical Service Center 
 
Harrison Technical Service Center – Harrison  
  Technical Support Team 

Boone County 
Telephone: (870) 741-8600 x6 

402 North Walnut Street, Suite 110 Fax: (855) 652-2085 
Harrison, AR 72601-3621  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
VACANT Resource Conservationist (870) 741-8600 x112 
Claire Whiteside Grassland Specialist (870) 741-8600 x115 
Katrina Sims Wildlife Biologist (Quail Forever) (870) 741-8600 x110 
Mac Davis Archeologist (870) 741-8600 x6 

              
 

Heber Springs Field Service Center 
 
Heber Springs Field Service Center – Team 6 Cleburne County Conservation District 
110B Tulaka Boulevard Telephone: (501) 362-2628 x3 
Heber Springs, AR 72543-6514 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8281 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
LeVonna Uekman District Conservationist  (501) 302-3238 
VACANT Soil Conservationist (501) 302-3249 
Casey Wood Soil Conservation Technician  (501) 302-3242 
Cheryl Scoggins  District Secretary/Bookkeeper (District) (501) 302-3243 
Robert Owens Water Quality Technician (District) (501) 302-3241 
Joe Tapp Conservation Program Assistant (RC&D) (501) 302-3240 

              

 
Huntsville Field Service Center  

 
Huntsville Field Service Center – Team 1 Madison County Conservation District 
479 North Parrott Drive  Telephone: (479) 738-6321 x3 
Huntsville, AR 72740-0799 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2085 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Thom Dodd District Conservationist  (479) 738-6321 x107 
VACANT 
VACANT 

Soil Conservation Technician 
Program Support Specialist 

 

Marcia Hall District Secretary (District) (479) 738-6321 x101 
Denton Fancher Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 738-6321 x109 
David Lair Soil and Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 738-6321 x102 

              
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 39 

Marshall Field Service Center 
 
Marshall Field Service Center - Team 2 Searcy County 
201 Factory Road Buffalo Conservation District 
Marshall, AR 72650-0130 Telephone: (870) 448-3184 x3 
 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2087 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Brent Clark District Conservationist (870) 448-3184 x102 
Reagan Bell Soil Conservationist (870) 448-3184 x111 
Dillon Carr Soil Conservation Technician (870) 448-3184 x105 
Ashley Rodman Resource Conservationist (870) 448-3184 x112 
Sid Lowrance Conservation Planning Specialist (District) (870) 448-3184 x104  
Whitney Sutterfield District Secretary (District) (870) 448-3184 x100 
Bradley Ragland District Technician (District) (870) 448-3184 x107 
Donna House Conservation Technician (District) (870) 448-3184 x108 

              
 

Melbourne Field Service Center 
 
Melbourne Field Service Center - Team 2 Izard County Conservation District 
Oliver Building, Room 101 Telephone: (870) 368-4413 x3 
1357 East Main 
P.O. Box 540 
Melbourne, AR 72556-0540 

Fax: (855) 652-2087 
 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  
 
Name Title Extension 
Monica Paskewitz  District Conservationist  (870) 368-4413 x109 
Zachary Avey Soil Conservationist (870) 368-4413 x110 
Zeke Mealer Soil Conservation Technician (870) 368-4413 x116 
Brian Gawf Civil Engineering Technician (Team 2) (870) 368-4413 x114 
Michelle Ward Program Support Specialist  (870) 368-4413 x108 
Cheryl Atkinson Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 368-4413 x100 
VACANT District Secretary (District) (870) 368-4413 x100 
VACANT 
Brittan Stancil 

District Technician (District) 
Forester 

(870) 368-4413 x111 
(870) 368-4413 x112 

Dillon King Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (870) 368-4413 x115 
 

Conservation District Mailing Address is P.O. Box 276, Melbourne, AR 72556-0276 
             

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 40 

Morrilton Field Service Center 
 
Morrilton Field Service Center - Team 6 Conway County Conservation District 
201 Shady Lane Telephone: (501) 354-2000 x3 
Morrilton, AR 72110-0026 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8280 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Tiffany Williams District Conservationist  (501) 727-3136 
Ryan Shock Soil Conservationist (501) 727-3129 
Charles Grose Soil Conservation Technician (501) 727-3138 
Ryan Parker Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (501) 727-3149 
Nick Burgener Water Quality Technician (District) (501) 727-3139 
Aimee Dawn Roberts District Manager (District) (501) 727-3140 

             
 

Mountain Home Field Service Center 
 
Mountain Home Field Service Center – Team 2 Baxter County Conservation District 
406 West Wade Avenue Telephone: (870) 425-3527 x3 
Mountain Home, AR 72653-4623 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2087 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Joe Massey District Conservationist (870) 425-3527 x105 
Reggie Watson Soil Conservation Technician (870) 425-3527 x106 
Nick James Soil Conservationist                                            (870) 425-3527 x108 
Tina Haun District Secretary (District) (870) 425-3527 x104 
Buster Bodenhamer Conservation Planning Specialist (District) (870) 425-3527 x108 
John Cotenas Grassland Specialist (District) (870) 425-3527 x107 

 
also serves ~ 
Crooked Creek Conservation District Marion County 
302 East 4th Street Telephone: (870) 449-6356 
P.O. Box 307 Fax: (870) 449-3010 
Yellville, AR 72687-0307 District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Deana Burleson District Secretary (District) (870) 449-6356 
David Ezell Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 449-6356 

              

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 41 

Mountain View Field Service Center 
 
Mountain View Field Service Center – Team 2 Stone County Conservation District 
207 Martin Street  Telephone: (870) 269-3726 x3 
Mountain View, AR 72560-9726 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2087 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Wendy Hendrix District Conservationist  (870) 269-3726 x105 
Paxton Bester Soil Conservation Technician  (870) 269-3726 x110 
Martha Blackwell District Coordinator (District) (870) 269-3726 x101 
William Dobbins District Technician (District) (870) 269-3726 x110 
Paul Tibben 
Logan Fowler 

District Technician (District) 
Soil Conservationist 

(870) 269-3726 x110 
(870) 269-3726 x109 
  

              
 

North Little Rock Field Service Center 
 
North Little Rock Field Service Center - Team 6 Pulaski County Conservation District 
Room 201, Arvest Bank Building Telephone: (501) 758-2544 x3 
4004 McCain Boulevard 
North Little Rock, AR 72116-8026 

Fax: (855) 655-8281 
 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 
 
Name Title Extension 
Kennard Williams  District Conservationist (501) 777-3702 
Jeffrey Robinson Soil Conservationist (501) 777-3704 
Johnnieshia Frazier 
Chinara Starlard 

Soil conservationist 
Natural Resource Specalist 

(501) 777-3699 
(501) 777-3708 

Katrina King District Manager (District) (501) 777-3700 
Morgan Meador Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (501) 777-3706 

              
 

Ozark Field Service Center 
 
Ozark Field Service Center - Team 5 Franklin County Conservation District 
2720 West Commercial Street Telephone: (479) 667-8600 x3 
Ozark, AR 72949-3408 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2091 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Cody Carlile District Conservationist (479) 667-8600 x107 
Holly Jones Soil Conservationist (479) 667-8600 x108 
Christine Simpson District Secretary (District) (479) 667-8600 x101 
Tommy Haberer Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 667-8600 x109 

              

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 42 

Paris Field Service Center 
 
Paris Field Service Center - Team 5 Logan County Conservation District 
23 South 3rd Street Telephone: (479) 963-2612 x3 
Paris, AR 72855-3901  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2091 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Travis Caudle District Conservationist (479) 667-8600 x108 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (479) 667-8600 x102 
Sherry Young  Water Quality Technician (District)  (479) 667-8600 x109  
Kalen Frost Water Quality Technician Intern (District) (479) 667-8600 x102 
Jessica Cox Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (479) 963-2612 x3 

              
 

Russellville Field Service Center 
 
Russellville Field Service Center - Team 6 Pope County Conservation District 
420 North Hampton Avenue, Suite B Telephone: (479) 968-3881 x3 
Russellville, AR 72802-8240  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 655-8280 
ANRC/District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Reginald Cunningham District Conservationist  (479) 968-3881 x106 
Ritchie Lee Soil Conservationist (479) 968-3881 x108 
Wes Duvall Resource Conservationist (479) 968-3881 x107 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician  
Monica Hancock Water Quality Technician (ANRC) (479) 968-3881 x116 
Jeanette Hale District Coordinator (District) (479) 968-3881 x101 

          _____________________ 
 

Salem Field Service Center 
 
Salem Field Service Center – Team 2 Fulton County Conservation District 
236 Byron Road  Telephone: (870) 895-3201 x3 
P.O. Box 187 
Salem, AR 72576-0187 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 652-2087 
 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Kelly Shrable District Conservationist (870) 895-3201 x107 
Aaron Shelton Soil Conservationist (870) 895-3201 x112 
Derek Hall Soil Conservation Technician (870) 895-3201 x103 
VACANT Agronomist  
Meagan Land Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 895-3201 x102 
Kim Krupa Secretary (District) (870) 895-3201 x105 
Kenneth Crawford Technician (District) (870) 895-3201 x100 
Russell (Blake) Green District Technician (District) (870) 895-3201 x101 

 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 43 

SOUTH AREA 
 
South Area Office - Teams 9, 10, 11  
700 West Capitol Avenue, Room 3416 Telephone: (501) 301-3109 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3215 Fax: (855) 681-7044 

Email: first.last@usda.gov  
 
Name Title Extension 
Kevin Cochran Assistant State Conservationist 

  for Field Operations, South 
(501) 301-3109 

Hayley Scott  Administrative Assistant (501) 301-3170 
Chip Chachere Area Engineer (501) 301-3149 
Vernon Lowe Civil Engineer (501) 301-3118 

              
 

Arkadelphia Field Service Center 
 
Arkadelphia Field Service Center - Team 10 Clark County Conservation District 
640 South 6th Street, Suite C Telephone: (870) 246-9816 x3 
Arkadelphia, AR 71923-6048 Answering Machine: x114 
 Fax: (855) 676-5605 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: clarkcountycd@gmail.com  

 
Name Title Extension 
Jo Ann Hardy District Conservationist (870) 345-3342 
Dylan Busbee Soil Conservationist (870) 345-3347 
Jennifer Kitchens District Manager (District) (870) 345-3350 
Glenn Hill District Technician (District) (870) 345-3348 
   

              
 

Arkadelphia Technical Service Center 
 
Arkadelphia Technical Service Center  Clark County 
640 South 6th Street, Suite C Telephone: (870) 246-9816 x110 
Arkadelphia, AR 71923-6048 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 676-5605 

 
Name Title Extension 
Jay Jacobs Civil Engineering Technician, Team 10 (870) 345-3350 
Justin Morgan Soil Scientist (870) 345-3347 
Rachel Bittner Natural Resources Specialist (Biologist) (870) 345-3348 

              
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:clarkcountycd@gmail.com
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 44 

Ashdown Field Service Center 
 
Ashdown Field Service Center - Team 9 Little River County Conservation District 
271 West Main Street Telephone: (870) 667-3173 x3 
Ashdown, AR 71822-4519 Fax: (855) 655-8286 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Roger Gold District Conservationist (870) 667-3173 x3174 
Ashlee Patterson Soil Conservation Technician (870) 667-3173 x3173 
Robin Stacy District Manager (District)                                                                                                 (870) 667-3173 x3173 

              
 

Camden Field Service Center 
 
Camden Field Service Center - Team 10 Ouachita County Conservation District 
151 South Adams Street Telephone: (870) 390-3139 x3 
Camden, AR 71701-3901 Fax: (855) 676-5605 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Kaitlyn Maloch District Conservationist (870) 390-3139 x3134 
Louise Hunter District Secretary (District) (870) 390-3139 x3131 
Beth Kadwell District Technician (District) (870) 390-3139 x3135 
Lisa Michaels                           Soil Conservationist Technician                                                (870) 390-3139 x3144 
NaKana’ela Morton Soil Conservationist (870) 390-3139 x3133 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Union County Conservation District Union County 
612 North Flenniken Avenue Telephone: (870) 863-8634/7230 
El Dorado, AR 71730-4523 Fax: (870) 864-0492 

 
Name Title Extension 
Charlotte Yarbrough  Office Manager (District) 

(cyarbroughuccd@sbcglobal.net)   
(870) 863-8634/7230 

David Morgan Water Quality Technician (District)  (870) 863-8634/7230 
              

 
Camden Technical Service Center 

 
Camden Technical Service Center Ouachita County 
151 South Adams Street 
Camden, AR 71701-3901 

Telephone: (870) 390-3139 
Fax: (855) 676-5605 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov  
  

 
Name Title Extension 
Josh Smith Forester (870) 390-3137 
   

              
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 45 

DeQueen Field Service Center 
 
DeQueen Field Service Center - Team 9 Sevier County 
309 West Collin Raye Drive, Suite 2 Cossatot Conservation District 
DeQueen, AR 71832-2012 Telephone: (870) 584-3111 x3 
 Fax: (855) 655-8286 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Derek Kelso District Conservationist (870) 584-3111 x102 
Trevor Montgomery Soil Conservation Technician (870) 584-3111 x113 
Sarah Moore District Technician (District) (870) 584-3111 x101 
Robin Stacy Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 584-3111 x101 

              
 

DeWitt Field Service Center 
 
De Witt Field Service Center - Team 11 Arkansas County Conservation District 
1015 West 2nd Street Telephone: (870) 946-3331 x3 
DeWitt, AR 72042-2300 Fax: (855) 655-8291 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Marshall Handcock District Conservationist (870) 946-3331 x104 
VACANT Soil Conservationist (870) 946-3331 x105 
Brooks Moreheart Soil Conservationist (870) 946-3331 x117 
Jade West Soil Conservation Technician (870) 946-3331 x106 
Austin Whiting MRBI Technician (870) 946-3331 x115 
Colton Rutherford Irrigation Water Management Tech (District) (870) 946-3331 x113 
Sherry Pfaffenberger Program Support Specialist (870) 946-3331 x107 
Miche’la Martin Resource Conservationist (870) 946-3331 x111 
Tammy Haney District Coordinator (District) (870) 946-3331 x110 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 46 

Fordyce Field Service Center 
 
Fordyce Field Service Center - Team 10 Dallas County Conservation District 
702 Forestry Street Telephone: (870) 352-2630 x3 
Fordyce, AR 71742-2240 Fax: (855) 676-5605 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: dccd123@windstream.net 

 
 
Name Title Extension 
Cecilia Roark District Conservationist (870) 352-2630 x103 
Joshua Stewart Soil Conservation Technician (870) 352-2630 x104 
Sheila Stephens District Secretary (District) (870) 352-2630 x101 
Brenda Perry Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 352-2630 x110 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Cleveland County Conservation District Cleveland County 
240 West Mockingbird Lane Telephone: (870) 325-6581 
P.O. Box 302 Email: lyzzmichaels.cccd@gmail.com  
Rison, AR 71665-0302 Fax: (855) 676-5605 

RC.ARMon.efax5605@usda.gov  
 
Name Title Extension 
Lyzz Michaels District Secretary (District) (870) 325-6581 
VACANT Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 325-6581 

              
 

Hamburg Field Service Center 
 
Hamburg Field Service Center - Team 11 Ashley County Conservation District 
310 North Cherry Street Telephone: (870) 853-9881 x3 
Hamburg, AR 71646-3002 Fax: (855) 681-7039  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Jennifer Griffin  District Conservationist  (870) 853-9881 x3009 
Dee Dee Spruell District Secretary (District) (870) 853-9881 x3002 
Jarred Strong Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 853-9881 x3010 

              
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:dccd123@windstream.net
mailto:dccd123@windstream.net
mailto:dccd123@windstream.net
mailto:lyzzmichaels.cccd@gmail.com
mailto:RC.ARMon.efax5605@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 47 

Hope Field Service Center 
 
Hope Field Service Center - Team 9 Hempstead County Conservation District 
300 West Commerce Boulevard Telephone: (870) 777-8800 x3 
P. O. Box 768 
Hope, AR 71802-0768 

Fax: (855) 676-5605 

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  
 
Name Title Extension 
Lucas Birriel Castro District Conservationist (870) 777-8800 x3292 
Rena England Soil Conservation Technician (870) 777-8800 x3273 
Hannah Alford Soil Conservationist (870) 777-8800 x3291 
P. David Williams 
 

District Secretary/Water Quality Technician 
(District) (phillip.williams@usda.gov) 

(870) 777-8800 x3293 

Jaqueline Ballard Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 777-8800 x3 
 
also serves ~ 
 
Nevada County Conservation District Nevada County 
204 East Pine Telephone: (870) 887-3210 
Prescott, AR 71857-2143 Email: ashley.korenek@yahoo.com  

 
Name Title Extension 
Ashley Korenek District Secretary (District) (870) 887-3210 

              
 

Hope Technical Service Center 
 
Hope Technical Service Center Hempstead County 
300 West Commerce Boulevard Telephone: (870) 777-8800 
P. O. Box 768 
Hope, AR 71802-0768 

Fax: (855) 676-5605 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov  

 
Name Title Extension 
Gary Childress South Area Planner (870) 777-8800 x3286 
Joe Gulley Civil Engineering Technician, Team 9 (870) 777-8800 x3273 
Jason Koger Civil Engineering Technician (870) 777-8800 x3288 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (870) 777-8800 x3285 
VACANT Grassland Specialist (870) 777-8800 x3289 
VACANT Civil Engineering Technician (870) 777-8800 x3287 

              

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:ashley.korenek@yahoo.com
mailto:first.last@usda.gov


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 48 

Hot Springs Field Service Center 
 
Hot Springs Field Service Center - Team 10 Garland County Conservation District 
600 Main Street, Suite Q Telephone: (501) 624-2574 x3 
Hot Springs, AR 71913-4964 Fax: (855) 676-5605  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Andres Aponte District Conservationist & Team 10 Leader (501) 624-2574 x4017 
Hesper Hortman District Manager (District) (501) 624-2574 x4016 
Terry Hunter District Technician (District) (501) 624-2574 x4022 
Tracy Phillips Project Engineer (501) 624-2574 x4019 
Robert Scott Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (501) 624-2574 x4021 
Toung Vi Nguyen Civil Engineer (501) 624-2574 x4025 
Trevor Iliff Archeologist (Contract) 

(trevor.iliff@ar.nacdnet.net) 
(501) 624-2574 x3 

              
 

Lake Village Field Service Center 
 
Lake Village Field Service Center - Team 11 Chicot County Conservation District 
3219 South Highways 65 & 82 Telephone: (870) 265-2608 x3 
Lake Village, AR 71653 Fax: (855) 681-7039  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Erica Longoria District Conservationist & Team 11 Leader (870) 265-2608 x108 
Isaiah Solomon Soil Conservationist  (870) 265-2608 x109 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (870) 265-2608 x110 
Danielle Hill District Administrator (District) (870) 265-2608 x107 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 49 

Lewisville Field Service Center 
 
Lewisville Field Service Center - Team 9 Lafayette County Conservation District 
1 Agri-Plex Drive, Suite 1 Telephone: (870) 921-4206 x3 
Highway 82 East 
Lewisville, AR 71845-0308 

Fax: (855) 676-5605  

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  
 
Name Title Extension 
James Reynolds District Conservationist  (870) 921-4206 x107 
Garrett Akins Soil Conservationist (870) 921-4206 x118 
Ashley Goza Program Support Specialist (870) 921-4206 x3 
Suzanne Ivey Soil Conservation Technician (870) 921-4206 x109 
Patricia Loyed District Manager (District) (870) 921-4206 x101 
VACANT District Technician (District) (870) 921-4206 x114 

 

also serves ~ 
 

Columbia County Conservation District Columbia County  
Reynolds Community Center, Room 102-G Telephone: (870) 235-5270 
100 East University, MSC 9432 Email: CCCD@saumag.edu  
Magnolia, AR 71754-9432  

 
Name Title Extension 
Jenny Tucker District Coordinator (District) (870) 235-5270 

              

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:CCCD@saumag.edu


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 50 

Malvern Field Service Center 
 
Malvern Field Service Center – Team 10 Hot Spring County Conservation District 
220 South Olive Street, Suite 1 Telephone: (501) 337-7381 x3 
Malvern, AR 72104-3728 Fax: (855) 676-5605  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Cody Harrington District Conservationist (501) 337-7381 x4103 
Chelsey Elliott District Secretary (District) (501) 337-7381 x4104 
Elizabeth Earl Soil Conservation Technician (501) 337-7381 x4107 
VACANT Soil Conservationist (501) 337-7381 x4110 
Chris Carneal Wildlife Biologist (501) 337-7381 x4109 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (Contract) (501) 337-7381 x4100 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Grant County Conservation District Grant County 
125 South Oak Street Telephone: (870) 942-2826 
Sheridan, AR 72150-2436 Fax: (870) 942-3266 
 District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
Melissa Shaw District Secretary (District) (870) 942-2826 

 
 
Saline County Conservation District Saline County 
1227 Military Road, Suite 8 Telephone: (501) 778-2251 
Benton, AR 72019-2934 Fax: (501) 778-0075 
 District Email: kcorpiersaldist@yahoo.com  

 
Name Title Extension 
Keith Corpier District Secretary (District) (501) 778-2251 

              
 

McGehee Field Service Center 
 
McGehee Field Service Center – Team 11 Desha County Conservation District 
3303 Highway 65 North Telephone: (870) 222-4867 x3 
McGehee, AR 71654-9449 Fax: (855) 681-7039  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Stephanie Priest District Conservationist (870) 222-4867 x7112 
Jake Britton Soil Conservationist (870) 222-4867 x7114 
Grant Barnes Soil Conservation Technician (870) 222-4867 x7115 
Jessica Patterson District Secretary (District) (870) 222-4867 x7106 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (Contract) (870) 222-4867 x7113 

              
 

 
 

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:kcorpiersaldist@yahoo.com
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 51 

Mena Field Service Center 
 
Mena Field Service Center – Team 9 Polk County 
508 7th Street Rich Mountain Conservation District 
Mena, AR 71953-3203 Telephone: (479) 394-1782 x3 
 Fax: (855) 655-8286 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Steve Swall District Conservationist & Team 9 Leader (479) 394-1782 x6046 
Mary Holland Soil Conservation Technician (479) 394-1782 x6048 
Deanna Wright District Secretary (District) (479) 394-1782 x6044 
Jessica Beck Water Quality Technician (District) (479) 394-1782 x6049 
Samantha Hough Program Support Specialist (Contract) (479) 394-1782 x6047 
Abigale Crawford Soil Conservation Technician  (479) 394-1782 x6052 
Jake Wiles District Technician (479) 394-1782 x3 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Montgomery County Conservation District Montgomery County 
154 George Street Telephone: (870) 867-2671 
P.O. Box 325 Fax: (870) 867-2207 
Mount Ida, AR 71957-0325 Email: mccd5@winsdtream.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Jennifer Rowland District Secretary (District) (870) 867-2671 

              
 
 

Monticello Field Service Center 
 
Monticello Field Service Center – Team 11 Drew County Conservation District 
419 West Gaines Street, Suite 3 Telephone: (870) 367-8400 x3 
Monticello, AR 71655-4723 Fax: (855) 676-5605 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net 

 
Name Title Extension 
VACANT District Conservationist (870) 224-7303 
Yo’Sha Lain Soil Conservationist (870) 224-7302 
Paul Shepherd District Secretary (District) (870) 224-7296    
Clayton Howell Soil Conservation Technician (870) 224-7307 
VACANT                         Irrigation Water Management Technician (District) (870) 224-7304 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 52 

Monticello Technical Service Center 
 
Monticello Technical Service Center Drew County 
419 West Gaines Street, Suite 6 Telephone: (870) 367-8400 x6 
Monticello, AR 71655-4723 
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov 

Fax: (855) 676-5605 
District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Bryan Hollis Resource Conservationist (870) 367-8400 x7314 
Mark Robinson Civil Engineering Technician, Team 11 (870) 367-8400 x7305 
VACANT Civil Engineering Technician (870) 367-8400 x7311 
Jo Ann Long Management Analyst (870) 367-8400 x7315 
Maria Haygood Program Support Specialist, Team 11 (870) 367-8400 x7317 
Ben Nuemeier Farm Bill Biologist (Quail Forever) (870) 367-8400 x7316 

              
 

Nashville Field Service Center 
 
Nashville Field Service Center – Team 9 Howard County 
101 South Washington Street 
Nashville, AR 71852-2554 

Mine Creek Soil & Water 
  Conservation District 

 Telephone: (870) 845-4121 x3 
 Fax: (855) 655-8286  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Che Gordon District Conservationist  (870) 845-4121 x3205 
Jaylan Haskin Soil Conservationist (870) 845-4121 x3206 
Mark Kilcrease Soil Conservation Technician (870) 845-4121 x3207 
Hunter Bolland Water Quality Technician (District) (870) 845-4121 x3208 
Louise Morris District Manager (District) (870) 845-4121 x3201 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Pike County Conservation District Pike County 
Kelly Street Telephone: (870) 285-2424 
P.O. Box 178 Fax: (870) 285-4117 
Murfreesboro, AR 71958-0178 Email: Pikeccd1@winsdtream.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Shirley Lauterbach District Manager (District) (870) 285-2424 

              

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:Pikeccd1@wiNSDTream.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 53 

Pine Bluff Field Service Center 
 
Pine Bluff Field Service Center - Team 11 Jefferson County Conservation District 
Room 2603, Federal Building Telephone: (870) 534-3200 x3 
100 East 8th Avenue 
Pine Bluff, AR 71601-5004 

Fax: (855) 655-8291  

NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  
 
Name Title Extension 
Charley Hunter District Conservationist (870) 534-3200 x6136 
Shirley Petties Soil Conservationist (870) 534-3200 x6145 
Jamison Murry Soil Conservationist (870) 534-3200 x6138 
Anthony Hadley Civil Engineering Technician (870) 534-3200 x6140 
Colby Ladd Soil Conservation Technician (870) 534-3200 x6139 
Candra Thomas                      Resource Conservationist (870) 534-3200 x6137 
VACANT Soil Conservationist (870) 534-3200 x6132 
VACANT Program Support Specialist (870) 534-3200 x6126 
Kathryn L. Hathcoat District Secretary (District) (870) 534-3200 x6125 
Kamryn Johnson Conservation Technician (District) (870) 534-3200 x6127 

              
 

Star City Field Service Center 
 
Star City Field Service Center - Team 11 Lincoln County Conservation District 
303 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite B Telephone: (870) 628-4542 x3 
Star City, AR 71667-5101 Fax: (855) 655-8291  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Nolan Beck District Conservationist (870) 628-4542 x113 
Scott Crabb Soil Conservation Technician (870) 628-4542 x119 
Amy Wallace District Secretary (District) (870) 628-4542 x3 
Baily Darnell Soil Conservationist (870) 628-4542 x115 
Mike Stewart Conservation Planning Specialist (District) (870) 628-4542 x114 
Ben Ketcham Archeologist (Contract) 

(benjamin.ketcham@ar.nacdnet.net) 
(870) 628-4542 x3 

              
 

Texarkana Field Service Center 
 
Texarkana Field Service Center - Team 9 Miller County Conservation District 
3019 East 9th Street Telephone: (870) 773-3531 x3 
Texarkana, AR 71854-5875 Fax: (855) 676-5605  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Roger Gold District Conservationist (870) 773-3531 x3130 
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician (870) 773-3531 x3126 
VACANT Office Manager (District) (870) 773-3531 x3133 
Guadalupe Rodriguez Soil Conservationist (870) 773-3531 x3129 
         

 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 54 

Warren Field Service Center 
 
Warren Field Service Center - Team 10 Bradley County 
419 West Gaines Street, Suite 6 L’Aigle Creek Conservation District 
Monticello, AR 71655-4723 Telephone: (870) 226-6751 x3 

                    (870) 466-3004 
 Fax: (855) 676-5605  
NRCS Email: first.last@usda.gov District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

 
Name Title Extension 
Jacob Hollis District Conservationist (870) 226-6751 x104 
Ashton Mann District Manager (District) (870) 226-6751 x3 
VACANT Conservation District Technician (District) (870) 226-6751 x107 

 
also serves ~ 
 
Calhoun County Conservation District Calhoun County  
210 Hunt Street Telephone: (870) 798-4297 
P.O. Box 497 
Hampton, AR  71744-0497 

District Email: first.last@ar.nacdnet.net  

  
Name Title Extension 
Angie Ables District Secretary (District) (870) 798-4297 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:first.last@usda.gov
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net
mailto:first.last@ar.nacdnet.net


 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 55 

COUNTY/FIELD SERVICE CENTER INDEX 
 

County Field Service Center Page 
Arkansas DeWitt Field Service Center 45 
Ashley Hamburg Field Service Center 46 
Baxter Mountain Home Field Service Center 40 
Benton Bentonville Field Service Center 32 
Boone Harrison Field and Technical Service 

Centers 
37 

Bradley Warren Field Service Center & 
L’Anguille Creek Conservation District 

54 

Calhoun Calhoun County Conservation District 54 
Carroll Berryville Field Service Center 32 
Chicot Lake Village Field Service Center 48 
Clark Arkadelphia Field and Technical 

Service Centers 
43 

Clay Piggott Field Service Center 29 
Cleburne Heber Springs Field Service Center 38 
Cleveland Cleveland County Conservation District 46 
Columbia Columbia County Conservation District 49 
Conway Morrilton Field Service Center 40 
Craighead Jonesboro Field and Technical Service 

Centers 
24 

Crawford Crawford County Conservation District 36 
Crittenden Marion Field Service Center 27 
Cross Wynne Field Service Center 31 
Dallas Fordyce Field Service Center 46 
Desha McGehee Field Service Center 50 
Drew Monticello Field and Technical Service 

Centers 
51 

Faulkner Conway Field Service Center 34 
Franklin Ozark Field Service Center 41 
Fulton Salem Field Service Center 42 
Garland Hot Springs Field Service Center 48 
Grant Grant County Conservation District 50 
Greene Paragould Field Service Center 28 
Hempstead Hope Field and Technical Service 

Centers  
47 

Hot Spring Malvern Field Service Center 50 
Howard Nashville Field Service Center & Mine 

Creek Soil & Water Conservation 
District 

52 

Independence Batesville Field Service Center 22 
Izard Melbourne Field Service Center 39 
Jackson Newport Field Service Center 27 
Jefferson Pine Bluff Field Service Center 53 
Johnson Clarksville Field Service Center 33 
Lafayette Lewisville Field Service Center 49 
Lawrence Walnut Ridge Field Service Center  30 
Lee Marianna Field Service Center 27 
Lincoln Star City Field Service Center 53 
Little River Ashdown Field Service Center 44 
Logan Paris Field Service Center 42 
Lonoke Lonoke Field & Technical Service 

Centers 
25 

Madison Huntsville Field Service Center 38 

Marion Crooked Creek Soil & Water 
Conservation District 

40 

Miller Texarkana Field Service Center 53 
Mississippi Osceola Field Service Center 28 
Monroe Clarendon Field Service Center 22 
Montgomery Montgomery County Conservation 

District 
51 

Nevada Nevada County Conservation District 47 
Newton Newton County Conservation District 37 
Ouachita Camden Field & Technical Service 

Centers 
44 

Perry Perry County Conservation District 34 
Phillips Helena Field Service Center 23 
Pike Pike County Conservation District 52 
Poinsett Harrisburg Field Service Center 23 
Polk Mena Field Service Center 

  & Rich Mountain Conservation District 
51 

Pope Russellville Field Service Center 42 
Prairie Hazen Field Service Center 23 
Pulaski North Little Rock Field Service Center 41 
Randolph Pocahontas Field Service Center 29 
Saline Saline County Conservation District 50 
Scott Poteau River Soil & Water 

Conservation District 
36 

Searcy Marshall Field Service Center 
  Buffalo Conservation District 

39 

Sebastian Fort Smith Field & Technical Service 
Centers 

36 

Sevier DeQueen Field Service Center  
  & Cossatot Conservation District 

45 

Sharp Ash Flat Field Service Center 21 
St. Francis Forrest City Field Service Center 22 
Stone Mountain View Field Service Center 41 
Union Union County Conservation District 44 
Van Buren Clinton Field Service Center 33 
Washington Fayetteville Field Service Center 35 
White Searcy Field Service Center 30 
Woodruff Augusta Field Service Center 21 
Yell Danville Field Service Center 34 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 56 

SPEED DIAL PHONE LIST 
 

009 Arkadelphia FSC & TSC (870) 246-9816  038 Lonoke FSC (501) 676-5116 
055 Ash Flat FSC (870) 994-7335  153 Lonoke TSC (501) 676-0283 
036 Ashdown FSC (870) 898-3611  025 Malvern FSC (501) 337-7381 
061 Augusta FSC (870) 347-2593  034 Marianna FSC (870) 295-5211 
027 Batesville FSC (870) 793-4164  014 Marion FSC (870) 739-4464 
004 Bentonville FSC (479) 273-2622  052 Marshall FSC (870) 448-3184 
007 Berryville FSC (870) 423-2638  017 McGehee FSC (870) 222-4867 
159 Booneville PMC (479) 675-5182  028 Melbourne FSC (870) 368-4413 
043 Camden FSC & TSC (870) 390-3139  046 Mena FSC (479) 394-1782 
042 Clarendon FSC (870) 747-3431  018 Monticello FSC & TSC (870) 367-8400 
031 Clarksville FSC (479) 754-2800  012 Morrilton FSC (501) 354-2000 
058 Clinton FSC (501) 745-5161  003 Mountain Home FSC (870) 425-3527 
019 Conway FSC (501) 327-6509  057 Mountain View FSC (870) 269-3726 
062 Danville FSC (479) 495-2441  026 Nashville FSC (870) 845-4121 
054 DeQueen FSC (870) 584-3111  029 Newport FSC (870) 523-8986 
001 DeWitt FSC (870) 946-3331  049 North Little Rock FSC (501) 758-2544 
059 Fayetteville FSC (479) 442-4160  150 Northeast Area Office (870) 972-4671 
016 Fordyce FSC (870) 352-2630  053 Northwest Area Office (479) 646-8300 
056 Forrest City FSC (870) 633-3055  041 Osceola FSC (870) 563-3207 
053 Fort Smith FSC & TSC (479) 646-8300  020 Ozark FSC (479) 667-8600 
002 Hamburg FSC (870) 853-9881  023 Paragould FSC (870) 239-8586 
045 Harrisburg FSC (870) 578-2444  037 Paris FSC (479) 963-2612 
005 Harrison FSC (870) 741-8600  010 Piggott FSC (870) 598-2287 
048 Hazen FSC (870) 255-3573  030 Pine Bluff FSC (870) 534-3200 
011 Heber Spring FSC (501) 362-2628  050 Pocahontas FSC (870) 892-3325 
044 Helena FSC (870) 338-6651  047 Russellville FSC (479) 968-3881 
024 Hope FSC & TSC (870) 777-8800  021 Salem FSC (870) 895-3201 
022 Hot Springs FSC (501) 624-2574  060 Searcy FSC (501) 268-5866 
039 Huntsville FSC (479) 738-6321  018 South Area Office (870) 367-8400 
013 Jonesboro FSC (870) 972-4671  035 Star City FSC (870) 628-4542 
150 Jonesboro TSC (870) 972-4671  040 Texarkana FSC (870) 773-3531 
008 Lake Village FSC (870) 265-2608  033 Walnut Ridge FSC (870) 886-7791 
032 Lewisville FSC (870) 921-4206  006 Warren FSC (870) 226-6751 

    015 Wynne FSC (870) 238-3285 
 
Speed dial is for State Office. To use, dial *1 and 3 digit code for field offices.   



 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 57 

HELPFUL PHONE NUMBERS 
 

Arkansas Association of Conservation 
Districts 
  (AACD) 
4004 McCain Blvd., Ste. 201-B 
North Little Rock, AR  72116 
Phone: (501) 904-5575 
 

Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Division 
1 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR  72205-1572 
Phone: (501) 225-1598 

Arkansas Department of Agriculture 
1 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR  72205-1572 
Phone: (501) 225-1598 

Arkansas Rice Research & Promotion Board 
P.O. Box 31 
Little Rock, AR  72203-0031 
Phone: (501) 228-1268 
 

Arkansas Association of RC&D Councils, Inc. 
12623 Highway 300 
Roland, AR  72135-9682 
Phone: (501) 868-8483 
 

Arkansas Natural Resources Division  
101 East Capitol Avenue, Suite 350 
Little Rock, AR  72201-3813 
Phone: (501) 682-1611 

Arkansas Corn and Grain Sorghum Board 
P.O. Box 31 
Little Rock, AR  72203-0031 
Phone: (501) 228-1268 
 

Plant Industries Division 
1 Natural Resource Drive 
Little Rock, AR  72205-1572 
Phone: (501) 225-1598 

Arkansas Department of Environmental  
  Quality (ADEQ) 
5301 Northshore Drive 
North Little Rock, AR  72118-5328 
Phone: (501) 682-0744 
 

Arkansas Wheat Promotion Board  
10720 Kanis Road 
Little Rock, AR  72211-3825 
Phone: (501) 228-1268 
 

Arkansas Fire Advisory Board 
Phone: (501) 730-9750 
 

East Arkansas Enterprise Community, Inc. 
100 Airport Road 
Forrest City, AR  72335 
(870) 630-2005 
 

Arkansas Forestry Division 
3821 West Roosevelt Road 
Little Rock, AR  72204-6369 
Phone: (501) 225-1598 
 

Federal Protective Service 
Little Rock, AR 
(501) 324-6614 
 

Arkansas Game and Fish Commission 
(AGFC) 
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR  72205-1572 
Phone: (501) 223-6300 
 

General Services Administration (GSA) 
Room 3301, Federal Building 
700 West Capitol Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72201-3225 
(501) 324-5226 
 

Arkansas Geological Commission 
Vardelle Parham Geology Center 
3815 West Roosevelt Road 
Little Rock, AR  72204-6369 

Information Technology Services Help Desk 
Phone: (877) 873-0783 
 



 

Arkansas NRCS Employee Directory – February 2022 58 

Phone: (501) 296-1877 
Arkansas Land and Community Development  
  Corporation (ALCDC) 
P.O. Box 743 
Brinkley, AR  72021-0743 
Phone: (870) 734-1140 or (870) 768-3271 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) 
Memphis District 
167 North Main 
Memphis, TN  38103-1816 
Phone: (901) 544-3360 
 

National Agricultural Statistics Service 
(NASS) 
10800 Financial Centre Parkway, Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR  72211-3520 
Phone: (501) 228-9926 
 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) 
110 South Amity Road, Suite 300 
Conway, AR  72032 
(501) 513-4475 
 

University of Arkansas (UA) 
Division of Agriculture, Cooperative Extension  
  Service (CES) 
2301 South University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72204-4940 
Phone: (501) 671-2000 
 

U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 
401 Hardin Road 
Little Rock, AR  72211-3528 
Phone: (501) 228-3600 
 

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff (UAPB) 
1200 University Drive 
Pine Bluff, AR  71601-2780 
(870) 575-8152 
 

White River Irrigation District 
P.O. Box 348 
Hazen, AR  72064-0348 
Phone: (870) 255-2202 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) 
Little Rock District 
P.O. Box 867 
Little Rock, AR  72203-0867 
Phone: (501) 324-5551 
 

 

 



 

 

 
 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender 


	BY NAME INDEX
	FIELD SERVICE CENTER INDEX
	Easements and Watersheds
	Ash Flat Field Service Center
	Augusta Field Service Center
	Batesville Field Service Center
	Clarendon Field Service Center
	Forrest City Field Service Center
	Harrisburg Field Service Center
	Hazen Field Service Center
	Helena Field Service Center
	Jonesboro Field Service Center
	Jonesboro Technical Service Center
	Lonoke Field Service Center
	Lonoke Technical Service Center
	Marianna Field Service Center
	Marion Field Service Center
	Newport Field Service Center
	Osceola Field Service Center
	Paragould Field Service Center
	___________________________________________________
	Piggott Field Service Center
	Pocahontas Field Service Center
	Searcy Field Service Center
	Walnut Ridge Field Service Center
	NORTHWEST AREA
	Bentonville Field Service Center
	Berryville Field Service Center
	Clarksville Field Service Center
	Clinton Field Service Center
	Conway Field Service Center
	Danville Field Service Center
	Fayetteville Field Service Center
	Fort Smith Field Service Center
	also serves ~
	and ~

	Fort Smith Technical Service Center
	Harrison Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Harrison Technical Service Center
	Heber Springs Field Service Center
	Huntsville Field Service Center
	Marshall Field Service Center
	Melbourne Field Service Center
	Morrilton Field Service Center
	Mountain Home Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Mountain View Field Service Center
	North Little Rock Field Service Center
	Ozark Field Service Center
	Paris Field Service Center
	Russellville Field Service Center
	_____________________
	Salem Field Service Center
	SOUTH AREA
	Arkadelphia Field Service Center
	Arkadelphia Technical Service Center
	Ashdown Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Camden Technical Service Center
	DeQueen Field Service Center
	DeWitt Field Service Center
	Fordyce Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Hamburg Field Service Center
	Hope Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Hope Technical Service Center
	Lake Village Field Service Center
	Lewisville Field Service Center
	also serves ~
	also serves ~

	McGehee Field Service Center
	Mena Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Monticello Field Service Center
	Monticello Technical Service Center
	Nashville Field Service Center
	also serves ~

	Pine Bluff Field Service Center
	Texarkana Field Service Center
	Warren Field Service Center
	also serves ~


